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AULEY ROWELL
Chairman
Shady Grove, Florida

JOHN M. FINLAYSON
Vice Chairman
Ashville, Florida

JONATHAN WERSHOW
Secretaiy/Treasurer
Aischun, Florida

E@l £ S. CHANDLER, JR.
""" Jasper, Florida

SEYMOUR CHOTINER
Live Oak, Florida

87 MiTZi G HENDRICK
Mayv, Florida

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Fanning Springs, Florida

SAM THOMPSON
Lake City, Florida

DR. EARL M. STARNES
Alachua, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
Executive Director
Lake City, Florida

®

SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

Augunst 26, 1987

Mr. Terry Clayton
Post Office Box 2299
Lake City, Florida 32056

MODIFICATION--SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT
NUMBER 4-87-00105, ICHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION

Mr. Clayton, staff received an application to modify the
above referenced surfacewater management permit on
August 13, 1987. The proposed modification has been
found to meet the minimum standards established by
chapter 40B-4, Florida Administrative Code, and the
conditions of your permit.

Therefore, a new permit will not be issued for this
project. Please retain this letter as your record of

approval. If you have any questions, please contact the
surfacewater staff at 904/362-650S.

g 10

ALICE RANKEILLOR - WATER RESOURCE ENGINEER
AR/acj

xc: Peter Hahn, P.E. Live Oak, Florida

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060

N

TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001
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AULEY ROWELL
Chairman
Shady Grove, Florida

JOHN M. FINLAYSON
Vice Chairman
Ashville, Florida

JONATHAN WERSHOW
Secretary/Treasurer
Alachua, Florida

RN -
L

E. S. CHANDLER, JR.
Jasper, Florida

SEYMOUR CHOTINER
Live Oak,_Florida

MITZi C. HENDRICK
Mayo, Florida

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Fanning Springs, Florida

SAM THOMPSON
Lake City, Florida

DR. EARL M. STARNES
Alachua, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
Executive Director
Lake City, Florida

SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

May 29, 1987

Mr. Terry Clayton

Post Office Box 2299

Lake City, Florida 32056

SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT NUMBER 4-87-00105

Mr. Clayton, enclosed is surfacewater management permit
number 4-87-00105 for the construction of a surfacewater
management system for Itchetucknee Pines Subdivision.

If you have any questions, please call me at
904/362-6909.

et &f. Y3 snbharns

ANNETTE L. BURNHAM - OFFICE MANAGER~--PERMITTING
ALB/acj
Enclosure

Xc: Suwannee Valley Engineering, Live Oak, Florida

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060

TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001
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SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER P
MANAGEMENT

) DISTRICT
SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PERMIT ROUTE 3, BOX 64
LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
TELEPHONE 2904 362-6909

904) 362-1001

PERMITTEE: PERMIT NO.: £4-857-0010°%
ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION DATE- IS5UED: 5/23/1987
PCST OFFICE BOX 2299 COUNTY: Columbia

LAKE CITY, FL 32056 ol . - of SR 49 3 . 1pe
8,
PROJECT: ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBGIVISION of CRE¥ 3p

APPROVED DPERATION AND MAINTENANCE ENTITY:
TERRY CLAYTON

ITCHETUCKNEE PINES3 SUBDIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2299

LAKE CITY, FL 3205¢

This permit 1s issued under the provisions of chapter 372, Florida
Statutes, and chapter 40B-4, Filorida Administrative Code. This
cermit authorizes the permittees to perform the work necessary to
construct, operate, and maintaln the surfacewater managemant
system shown on the application and approved drawinas, plans.
calculations, designs, and other documents included in the
application which are attached hereto and made part hereof Dy
reference,

THE PERMITTED ACTIVITY IS5 SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Construction and operation of a surfacewater managemant
system serving 4.87 acres of impervious surface on a
total project area of 398.5 acres. The proposed svstam
will be comprised entirely of agrassed swale facility
gdischarging to a roadway ditch bottom with no storage.

STANDARD LIMITING CONDITIONS MADE PART OF THIS PERMIT ARE AS FOLLOWS: .

1. The permittee shall perform all construction authorized in a manner
so a2 to minimize flooding, adverss impacts to fish, wildlife, natural
environmental values, and water quality. The permittee shall institute

necessary measures during construction including riprap., reinforcement,
or compaction of any fill materials placed around newly 1nstallad
structures, to minimize erosion. turbidity, nutrient loaging., and
sedimentation in the receilving waters.

[

The operational and maintenance phase of this permit will not
becoma effective until the permittee provides tha district ar as-built
certification that all facilities have been constructad 1n accargance withn
the design parmitted by the district. The certification shall clearly
state that either no design changes were maage or the certification shall
include as built cesigns, drawings, plans anc calculations which clearly
rdent: ¥y any changes. The as-built certification shall be submi<ted
within 30 davs after the completion of construction of the system.




SUWANNEE

RIVER

WATER ' B

MANAGEMENT B
DISTRICT

ROUTE 3, BOX 64

LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060

TELEPHONE (904) 362-6909 i
904) 362-1001

AY
The as-bu!lt certification reguired above shall be nade by an engineer.

4. The authorization to construct or alter the surfacewater managament
system dascribed in this permit shall expire on 5/29/1988. Permittees
15 responsible for the parpstual operation and maintenance of the system,

5. The permittee shall recuest release or transfer 0! ths permii, a
may be appropriate. to the respansible entity approvzu by the district f
operation and maintenance, The reauest shall i1nclude a zpecific date for
such ralease or transfer which 1s no less than 30 days from the date of =
request. The distri-t may inspect ftne system anc, as NecessaTy, require
remedial measures as a cordition of transfar of the permit ar release for
operation nf the system.

o

H. This permit does rnot convey to trne permittee any property richt nor s
any rights or privileges other than those specified in tne permit and chapter ;
40B-1, Florida Acministrative Code: nor does 1t relieve the responsibility

. of the permittee to obtain all other clearances. permits, or authorizaticns
required by any unit of local, state, or federal government.

T

~

The permittee shall hold and save the district harmless from any and
all damages, claims, or l:iabilities which may arise by reason of the
construction, operatiern, maintenance, alteration., abanagonment, or
davelopment in a work of the district which 1is authorized by the parmit.

8. This permit is 1ssued based on the information submitted by the
applicant which reasonably demonstrates that adverse off-site water
resource impacts will not be caused by the permitted activity. It 1s the
responsibility of the permittee to i1nsure that such adverse impacts do not
in fact occur either cduring or after construction., '

9. - Off-site discharges during and aftter construction shall be made only
through the facilities authorized by this permit.
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SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

ROUTE 3, BOX 64

LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
TELEPHONE (904) 362-8809
(904) 362-1001

SPECTIAL LIMITING CONDITIONS MADE PART OF THIS PERMIT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

The surfacewater management svystem shall be constructed prior
to or cancurrent with the development that the system is
intended to serve and the systam shall be completed within
20 days of substantial completion of tne development which
the systam is 1ntendasd to serve,

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT, BY ITS GOVERNING BOARD

DISTRICT AVLEX CLERK

W\M. 29, 1937

SEAL 0 paTe




STass |SUWANNEE::
 APPLICATION FOR A IIVER. f‘g
GENERAL SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT -

MANAGEMENT PERMIT ' DISTRICT
FORM 40B-4-2 LIVE OAK. FLORIBA So00s
(page 1) TELEPHONE 1%; %ﬁ%

General instructions: Please provide complete information for the items on this
application. For those items which do not apply to the proposed project, please indicate with
*N/A". The opposite side of this application lists criteria which must b2 met in order to qualify
for a general permit. When the proposed work does not qualify for a general permit, an
individual or conceptual approval permit must be requested. Applicants should consuit the listing
of information on the opposite side of this application and indicate the appropriate attachment or
reference number in the space provided. If specific information listed on the opposite side of this
application is not supplied with the application, please indicate with "N/A" in the space provided.

Please check one:
APPLICATION FOR:
(x) CONSTRUCTION/OPERATION PERMIT
( ) MODIFICATION TO EXISTING PERMIT
: (EXISTING PERMIT NUMBER

ft lan whi t water

system will be constructed, operated! or-modified:
/ﬂ/m%’/’\

NAME; __ ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION'
" Signature/of Owner or Agent

APPLICANT (if different than owner): TERRY- CLAYTON/PATTIEN CORP.

ADDRESS:; P.0. BOX 2299 LAKE CITY FLORIDA 32056
Street or Route City State Zip Code
TELEPHONE: Home { ) (or) Work (904 )__755-4606

w red t roject pl ificati
NAME: SUWANNEE VALLEY ENGINEERING

ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 1388 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
Street or Route City y State Zip Code
TELEPHONE: (904 ) 362-7750 (or) ( )

General project information:

PROJECT NAME: :
PROJECT LOCATION: LAKE CITY COLUMBIA - 16 6=S ___16F
City County Section Township  Range

PROJECT SIZE: Total contiguous land area owned or controlled 398.5 (Acres)
Total project area (if different than total land area) same (Acres)

URPQSE OF THE PROPQSED WORK;

SURFACE WATER SYSTEM COMPRISED ENTIRELY OF GRASSED SWALES

| ND U Fl ‘ . AGRICULTURE
D D USE (if different th rrent); SAME

BECEIVING WATER BODY (if anv):
ANTICIPATED BEGINNING DATE; 5-15-87 _ ANTICIPATED COMPLETION DATE; _8-15-87_

SRWMD Form 408-4-2 (10/1/1985)




SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT

INFORMATIONAL SHEET FOR PROCESSING

APPLICATIONS

Please make sure the following information is on each application to insure
accuracy and proper processing.

4-g1- 00105

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
S

—
(=]
*

11,
12,
13.
14,

Applicant's Address

Applicant's Phone Number

Project Name
County

TRS

Acreage

BEG/END Dates
Receiving Waters
0 &M Letter
Subdivision
Number of lots
Number of acres
Impervious acres
Noticed to Ind/City
Issue Permit

Date Received

YES NO COMMENT/ INIT
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SUWANNEE
RIVER | |
WATER =
MANAGEMENT 5
DISTRICT :

April 20, 1989 -

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Chairman
Fanning Springs, Florida

Mr. Terry Clayton

3 A ET o v b o e e

. TOM SAWYER Patten Corporaticn
il Vice Chairman Gulf-Atlantic
Lake City, Florida Post Office Box 2299

Lake City, Florida 32056
SAM THOMPSON

Secretary/Treasurer SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMTS 4-87-00105--ICHETUCKNEE

Lake City, Florida PINES; 4-87-00205--CLAYLAND OAKS; 4-88-00029—-TICHETUCKNEE
FOREST; 4-88-00038-~NEWBERN ACRES; AND 4-88-00233—-

ROBERT MORRIS ROLLING OAKS—-HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS

Ashville, Florida
Mr. Clayton, District counsel has completed review of the

KEVIN CAMPBELL homeowners' association documents for the above
Perry, Florida referenced subdivision and has made requests for
amendments to the documents. Attached are copies of Mr.
- T ]
DONNY McCALLISTER Holev's comments and draft language which address the
Live Oak, Florida rz2commended changes.

s R R TR I e PR R o s A MRS

This letter constitutes a request for additional
information pursuant to chapter 40B-4, Florida é
Administrative Code, and chapters 120 and 373, Florida
Statutes. To avoid any further delay in the transfer of
SUZANNE COLSON operation and maintenance phase of the permits, please
Suwannee, Florida submit the amenced documents by May 22, 1989.

M. HOWELL WARING
Madison, Florida

A

JOHN D. CARVER If you have any questions, please contact me at
Archer, Florida 904/362~1001.

DONALD O. MORGAN M o?’ . @MAJWN

Executive Director
Lake City, Florida ANNETTE L. BURNHAM - DISTRICT CLERK

R R T S R s s SRS

ab

LB

Enclosure

X ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060 TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001




CLARENCK K. BROWN
WILLIAM Jd. HALEY
THOMAS W. BROWN
BRUTK W. ROBINSON
AONALD H. COLE
JANICE F. BAKER
SRUCE O. DUNCAN

™ -

BRANNON, BROwWN, HALEY, RoBINSaN & CoLe, P A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
10 NorTe CoLumaia Stacer

Posy Orrice Box 1029
LAakE City, FLORIOA 32056-1029

TELEPHONE (904) 782-3213

April 13, 1989

TELECOPY

AREA CODE ®Oa

755-48324

W, BRANTLEY SRANNON

(isaz-1nes)

Ms. Annette Burnham

Suwannee River Water
Management District

Route 3, Box 64

Live Oak, Florida 32060

Re: Spring Run Owners Association, Inc.
Newberry Acres Owners Association, Inc.
Rolling Oaks Owners Association, Inc.
Clayland Oaks Owners Association, Inc.
Ichetucknee Forest Owners Association, Inc.
Dear Annette:

We have reviewed the Articles of Incorporation, By-Laws,
Maintenance Agreement and Declaration & Restrictive Covenants as
to the above.

After reviewing the rules of the Suwannee River
Water Management District, properly adopted by the District, we
find that the documents need to be amended to include the
following:

1. Articles of Incorporation:

(a) The right to maintain, repair, replace
operate, and care for all lakes, ditches, canals, retention
areas, drainage or other surface water management works which are
owned by the Association.

(b) Prior to relinquishing the control to the
Association, the Association must notify the District in writing
that all terms and conditions placed on the Developer by permits
or authorizations have been satisfied in full and that the
transfer is proposed to occur on a specific date.

(c) The Articles may not be amended, as the same
pertains to surface water management, without prior approval from
the Suwannee River Water Management District.

‘D\E@ Vg )
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SUWANNEE RIVER WATZR,
MGMT. DISTRICT
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(d) Upon dissolution of the Association all
property interest in surface water management system must be
dedicated to an appropriate unit of government or otherwise
transfered to another appropriate entity which dedication or
approval must be authorized by the Suwannee River Water
Management District.

2. By-Laws

(a) All lot owners must be members of the
Association.

(b) The By-Laws of the corporation may not be
amended, as the same relate to surface water management, without
the prior written approval of the District.

3. Declaration

(a) The lot owners must be a member of the
Association.

(b) The Declaration, as the same pertains to the
surface water management may nct be amended without the E
District's approval. =

(c) The Declaration should cover in dgreater
detail the surface water management.

(d) The Association on Spring must be tied in
with the Declaration on Ichetucknee Pines.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give us a
call.

- Thank you for your courtesies.

William JV/ Haley
For the Firm

WJH:1lcv




LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Chairman
Fanning Springs, Florida

TOM SAWYER
Vice Chairman
Lake City, Florida

SAM THOMPSON
Secretary/ Treasurer
Lake City, Florida

ROBERT MORRIS
Ashville, Florida

KEVIN CAMPBELL
Perry, Florida

DONNY McCALLISTER
Live Qak, Florida

M. HOWELL WARING
Madison, Florida

SUZANNE COLSON
Suwannee, Florida

JOHN D. CARVER
Archer, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
Executive Director
Lake City, Fiorida

~ -~

SUWANNEE
RIVER
WATER
MARAGENMEN
DISTRICT

April 4, 1989

Mr. William Haley

Brannon, Brown, Haley, Robinson & Cole, P.A.
Post Office Box 1029

Lake City, Florida 32056-1029

SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMITS 4-87-00105--ICHETUCKNEE
PINES; 4-87-00205-—-CLAYLAND OAKS; 4-88-00029--ICHETUCKNEE
FOREST; 4-88-00038—--NEWBERN ACRES; AND 4-88-00233--
ROLLING OAKS--HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS

Mr. Haley, enclosed are copies of the declarations of
restrictions and covenants and signed requests for
transfer for the above referenced subdivisions as
submitted by Mr. Clayton. Please review the enclosed
documents for approval.

If you have any questions, please contact me at
904/362-1001.

ANNETTE 1. BURNHAM -~ DISTRICT CLERK
ab

Enclosure

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060 TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001




DR. EARL M. STARNES
Chairman
Alachua, Florida

JONATHAN WERSHOW
Vice Chairman
Alachua, Florida

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Secretary/Treasurer
Fanning Springs, Florida

ROBERT MORRIS
Ashville, Florida

KEVIN CAMPBELL
Perry, Florida

MITZI C. HENDRICK
Mayo, Florida

SAM THOMPSON
Lake City, Florida

J. D. GRIFFIS
‘ Raiford, Florida

DONNY McCALLISTER
Live Oak, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
Executive Director
Lake City, Florida

3
¥
¥
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SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

March 27, 1989

Mr. William Haley

Brannon, Brown, Haley, Robinson & Cole, P.A.
Post Office Box 1029

Lake City, Florida 32056-1029

SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMITS 4-87—00105——ICHETUCKNEE
PINES; 4-87-00205--CLAYLAND OAKS; 4-88-00029--ICHETUCKNEE
FOREST; 4-88-00038--NEWBERN ACRES; AND 4-88-00233--
ROLLING OAKS--HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS

Mr. Haley, enclosed are copies of the homeowners
association documents for the above referenced
subdivisions as submitted by Mr. Clayton.

As indicated in my letter to Mr. Clayton, I have
requested copies of the declarations of restrictions and
covenants and signed requests for transfer. As soon as
these documents are submitted, I will forward them to you
Please review the enclosed documents for approval.

If you have any questions, pleasé contact me at
904/362-1001.

Ottt &, Barmdam—

ANNETTE L. BURNHAM - DISTRICT CLERK
ab

Enclosure

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060

TELEPHONE (204) 3621001
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PATTEN
CORPORATION
. GULF-ATLANTIC .

New York Stock Exchange: PAT
P.O. Box 2299 . Lake City, FL 32056
904-755-4606

'

March 30, 1989

Annette L. Burnham

District Clerk

Suwannee River Water Management District
Rt. 3 Box 64

Live Oak, Florida 32060

RE: Surfacewater Management Permits 4-87-00105-Ichetucknee
Pines; 4-87-00205-Clayland Oaks; 4-88-00029-Ichetucknee
Forest; 4-88-00038-Newbern Acres; and 4-88-00233-Rolling
Oaks-Transfer of Operation and Maintenance Responsibilities.

Dear Ms. Burnham:
Enclosed, please find signed request for transfer forms as well
as the Declarations of Restrictive Covenants for the following
subdivisions:

Ichetucknee Pines (Spring Run)

Clayland Oaks

Ichetucknee Forest

Newbern Acres (Unrestricted Subdivision-No Restrictive

Covenants)

Rolling Oaks

If anything further is needed, please contact me.

I am,

yz‘ely yours,
W‘/‘W” ];@EWE

Vice President

TC/mr MAR 391989

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER
MGMT. DISTRICT

cc: Peter Hahn

Enclosures

Located at Highway 41 South « Route 10, Box 319 « Lake City, Florida 32055

omd Ty
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ool Condy Planning Board_

PHONE (904) 755-4100 °® p.0.BOX 1529 ° LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056-1529
April 15, 1987
po‘

suwannee River Water Management District - ,
. Route 3, BoX 64 2
Live Oak, Fl. 32060

Att: Steve Wilson

{

Dear Mr. Wwilson:

Tchetucknee Pines subdivision js consistent with our local

//
Tand Use and Zoning. The Preliminary plat for this subdivision
d by the Columbia County Boaxd of County commissioners "

AT e e S P A

For any questions regarding this development please feel free toO

.contact me at 755-4100 ext. 208.

T

Sincerely,

Vb Badol | "

Nelson Bedenbaugh
- planning Coordinator
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OFFICIAL RECORDS Ralph T. Skelton, Jr.
Post Office Box 190
Brunswick, Georgia 31521

WARRANTY DEED

4
THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into on this - Z ‘day

e

of /Q%T?// . 1987, by and between BRUNSWICK PULP &

PAPER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office.and

S place of business in the County of Glynn, State of Georgia, as

R S S B B L, e N AR S e

Grantor, and PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia

corporation, Post Office Box 2229, Lake City, Florida 32056, as

AT e

Grantee;
WITNESSETH: 'That said Grantor, for and in consideration

of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars and other good and

AR

valuable considerations to said Grantor in hand paid by said

Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has

/
granted, bargained and sold to said Grantee, and Grantee's g "
. i}

successors and assigns forever, the following described real %

property, situated, lying and being in Columbia County, §
Florida, to-wit: § B

The West Half (W 1/2) and the West Half of the g

Northeast Quarter (W 1/2 of the NE 1/4) of Section K]

16, in Township 6 South, Range 16 East, Less the

R

property conveyed to Elro Coleman and wife, Myra H.
Coleman by deed recorded in Official Records Book 210
at page 95,

The real property above described is conveyed by the

Grantor and accepted by the Grantee subject to the following:
oD
-\’
1. Taxes for the year 1987 and subsequent years; N
o
2. Roadway rights of way and easements, public utility™ 1:
easements, oil, gas, and mineral reservations and ™
restrictions filed upon the public records of ColumPia oe
County, Florida. & oQ

LR T b et 5 T T R AV Tl

W

Riparian rights incidental to said real property;

4. The rights of the United States, the State of Florida,
the County of Columbia, and the public to any portion ...
of said real property lyiny below the high water magk i ..
of any rivers, or to any portion of any navigable =3 r'ﬁj

creeks, streams or rivers. n..i 3 jg*

.42 =) g

5. Any environmental regulatinns established by any - gjé

federal, state or local agency regulating thg&’use of &%

DOCUMENTARY SIAMP/ﬁ-?any of said real property. |"' RoR PR

INFANGIBLE TAX S~—p)— _ T f; "5 Kl

MARY B. CIILLDS. cm\x OF aiy ot 53
COURTS, COLUMIBIA COUNTY R
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TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND the Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantee that it
is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that it has good
right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that
it hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend
the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever;
and that said land is free of all encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Grantor, acting by and
through its duly authorized officer, has executed this deed

under seal on the day and year first above written.

Slgned sealed and delivered BRUNSWICK PULP & PAPEg CPMPANY

(CORPORATE SEAL). ’

'\ g/ﬁ((_)r A //114 ;ddf[l/([th( L

. Notary’ Publ1c, Glynn
'County, Georgia x.}

My commission expires: 4-/-9¢

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF Jlijn 1/
J
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

/{{__ day of /z/m( . 19 7, by, O, F. A Cloud

in,the pr nce o Q}
/ % BY: &W\\« (\' (sEaL). . -
s &N Tts ‘Uyoe Aottt -
'.Mltnei '

7, as T ¢c. ‘z@)g_fzg ,'C'( on behalf
of Brunswick Pulp & Paper Company.

k/{/C (L //Vj//l/.’)uj\j((([[/%[{

Notary Public, State of Georgia
My commission expires: J- thb
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|~ 5AP:dbb
3-87-2052
5/26/87

Z
@
/m; In tiumet Pregare dIal;pIARATION OF RESTRICTIONS AND PROTECTIVE COVENANTS "j}\ -
S. AUSTIN PECLE
ARBY. PECLE, BIWDOIN, MANASCO & PAYNE FOR @En@
Atturneys wl Law \/
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THIS DECLARATION dated this 2 day of , 1987, ma Eeg}ﬁygggg i:g :
CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation, qualifi AJER
the State of Florida (herein "Developer"). MGMT. DISTRICT !

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Developer is the owner of fee simple title to all of the lots
located in ICHETUCKNEE PINES, a subdivision according to plat thereof recorded
in Plat Book 4~ , pages %ﬂx[é{, public records, Columbia County, Florida
(herein "Subdivision"), and desires to place restrictions and protective cove-
nants as hereafter described upon the Subdivision.

NOW, THEREFORE, Developer declares that each lot in the Subdivision shall be
owned, used, transferred, conveyed, and occupied subject to the covenants and
restrictions herein set forth (herein "Protective Covenants") as follows:

1. RESIDENTIAL USE: The lots shall be used for residential purposes only,
and no business or cammercial building may be erected on any lot and no business
may be conducted thereon. No billboards or advertising signs shall be erected
on any lot, except signs as may be reasonably required for sale purposes.

2. SIZE OF DWELLING AND MOBILE HOMES: No permanent dwelling shall be per-
mitted on any lot which has less than eight hundred (800) square feet of living
space exclusive of open porches, garages or carports. Mobile homes shall be
allowed provided they are not more than five (5) years old when placed on a lot,
and provided each mobile home shall contain not less than six hundred (600)
square feet of livable area. All mobile homes must be underskirted, set up and
maintained in a neat and orderly fashion.
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3. SETBACKS: All buildings (including mobile homes) will be set back at
least fifty (50) feet from the front lot line; twenty-five (25) feet from the
rear lot line; and twenty-five (25) feet from the interior side lot lines. If
a residential building is erected on more than one (1) lot, the setback restric-

tions referred to herein shall apply only to the extreme side lines of the com-
bined lots.
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4. NUMBER OF DWELLINGS: No more than two (2) residential dwellings
{including mobile homes) shall be allowed on each lot. Detached utility

buildings, garages, pump houses or storage buildings located on a lot shall con-
form to the setback lines in paragraph 3 hereof. '

\

5. TRAVEL TRAILERS: No travel trailer, camper or tent shall be used agda ‘9;,
permanent dwelling on any lot, except that Developer may give written con'serg
to a travel trailer, camper or tent being used as a temporary dwelling whilg
permanent dwelling or mobile home is under construction. - ;,% a

a2

6. LIVESTOCK: No lot shall be used for commercial livestock breeding é’i;cl‘;
raising. Household pets are permitted, provided they are not used for commeékam. ! -
cial breeding purposes and are kept under the control of the occupant at alge X -
times. Horses, cattle and fowl may occupy a lot in small numbers for the p;fgz-;- !
sonal use and enjoyment of the occupant. No swine shall be permitted to occupy
any portion of a lot. Permitted livestock shall not be obnoxious, offensive or
cause odors which shall constitute a nuisance.
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7. NUISANCE: No lot shall be maintained nor shall any activity be carried
on upon any lot, which is an annoyance or nuisance. No immoral, improper or
unlawful use shall be made of the property, and each owner shall camply with all

valid laws, zoning ordinances and requlations of all governmental agencies
having jurisdiction thereof.

8. PROPERTY MAINTENANCE: All lots and improvements thereon shall, at all
times, be maintained in a clean and neat condition. No lot shall be used for a
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junk yard, dumping ground, or for the accumulation of garbage %Cother r e,
foul smelling matter, or other uses which would be detrimental toiihe v :
health and safety of the inhabitants of the surrounding area. All vapant lotd ;
shall be kept free of any accumulation of brush, weeds, trash and other terill

which would constitute a fire hazard or render the lot unsightly. If thé! er
fails to remove any trash, junk or otherwise maintain his property after thirty
(30) days written notice fram Developer (or any successor to Developer),
Developer (or such successor) shall have the right to remove any such trash or
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clean up the lot at the expense of the owner. f .
9. TERM: These Protective Covenants run with the title to lots all in the g
Subdivision, and are binding upon Developer and all persons claiming by, through 4
or under Developer until January 1, 2007, at which time they shall be automati- ‘g
cally extended for successive periods of ten (10) years unless, by a majority of g
the then owners of the lots, agree to change, modify or rescind them. Any g .
change, modification or amendment shall be in writing. i

10. VIOLATION: The violation of these Protective Covenants shall grant
Developer or any owner, in addition to all other remedies, the right to bring
legal action to enjoin such violation or campel campliance with the terms
hereof. All costs of such litigation, including a reasonable attorney's fees to
the prevailing party's attorney, shall be paid by the owner found to be in
violation.
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11. AMENDMENT, RELEASE, AND WAIVER: This declaration may be amended at any
time to change, alter or rescind any of the Protective Covenants by written
amendment executed by the then owners of not less than two-thirds (2/3) of the
lots; provided, that no amendment shall be effective without Developer's written
consent, if Developer is then an owner of a lot. So long as Developer is the
owner of any lot, Developer reserves the exclusive right, without the consent of
any other owner, to release, in writing, any of the Protective Covenants, or
grant a waiver, in writing, of a violation thereof.
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12. INVALIDATION: Invalidation of any one of the restrictions in this
declaration, by judgment or court order, shall not affect any of the other
restrictions, which shall remain in full force and effect.
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13. EFFECTIVE DATE: This declaration shall become effective upon its recor-
dation in the public records of Columbia County, Florida. »

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by Developer on the
day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of: PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC

LQ/M& ffmﬂ?‘“’w B wq\w\ékgie& ?
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itnesges (CORPORATE SEAL) : * .

STATE OF FLORIDA RN
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this g day of%':u“

e 1987, by JEFFRY L. FORBES, as Vice President of PATTEN CORPORATION
: SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

S ‘Notazy Public, State bF Florida
(mrARIA'L-} ..'~ o ] . [} i
- SEAL)F., My Cammission Explres:i\.m‘y Puttic, State of Florda s

-~ -~

R ‘.-" . Ny Comniisson Ergiies Apnit 25, 1991
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This Declaration dated this / 4/4 day of June, 1987, made by PATTEN

CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation, qualified to do business in
the State of Florida (herein “Developer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Developer is the fee simple owner of lands in Columbia County,
Florida as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, which Developer is deve-
loping as a private, unrecorded, residential development known as "Spring Run"
and "Spring Run Phase II" (herein "Development"); and Developer desires to place
restrictions and protective covenants as hereafter described upon the
Development.

NOW, THEREFORE, Developer declares that each and every lot in the

Development shall be owned, used, transferred, conveyed, and occupied subject to

the covenants and restrictions herein set forth (herein "Protective Covenants")
as follows:

1. RESIDENTIAL USE: The lots shall be used for residential purposes only,
and no business or commercial building may be erected on any lot and no business
may be conducted thereon. No billboards or advertising signs shall be erected
on any lot, except such signs as may be reasonably required for sale purposes.

2. SIZE OF DWELLING AND MOBILE HOMES: No permanent dwelling shall be per-
mitted on any lot which has less than eight hundred (800) square feet of living
space exclusive of open porches, garages or carports. Mobile hames shall be
allowed provided they are not more than five (5) years old when placed on a lot,
and provided each mobile home shall contain not less than six hundred (600)
square feet of livable area. All mobile homes must be underskirted, set up and
maintained in a neat and orderly fashion.

3. SETBACKS: All buildings (including mobile homes) will be set back at
least fifty (50) feet from the front lot line; twenty-five (25) feet from the
rear lot line; and twenty-five (25) feet from the interior side lot lines. If
a residential bnilding is erected on more than one (1) lot, the setback restric-

tions referred to herein shall apply only to the extreme side lines of the cam—
bined lots.

4. NUMBER OF DWELLINGS: No more than two (2) residential dwellings
{including mobile hames) shall be allowed on each lot. Detached utility
buildings, garages, pump houses or storage buildings located on a lotxshall con-
form to the setback lines in paragraph 3 hereof. -~

[

5. TRAVEL TRAILERS: No travel trailer, camper or tent shall be“used as a
permanent dwelling on any lot, except that Developer may give writtefconsent
to a travel trailer, camper or tent being used as a temporary dwelli@ while a
permanent dwelling or mobile hame is under construction.
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6. LIVESTOCK: No lot shall be used for commercial livestock breeding or
raising. Household pets are permitted, provided they are not used for commer-
cial breeding purposes and are kept under the control of the occupant at all
times. Horses, cattle and fowl may occupy a lot in small numbers for the per-—
sonal use and enjoyment of the occupant. No swine shall be permitted tc'_)';' eccupy
any portion of a lot. Permitted livestock shall not be obnc";i{i%r ' @fegg{ive or
cause odors which shall constitute a nuisance. g RN 1
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unlawful use shall be made of the property, and each owner shall comply with all
valid laws, zoning ordinances and regulations of all governmental agencies
having jurisdiction thereof.

8. PROPERTY MAINTENANCE: All lots and improvements thereon shall, at all
times, be maintained in a clean and neat condition. No lot shall be used for a
junk yard, dumping ground, or for the accumulation of garbage or other refuse,
foul smelling matter, or other uses which would be detrimental to the comfort,
health and safety of the inhabitants of the surrounding area. All vacant lots
shall be kept free of any accumulation of brush, weeds, trash and other material
which would constitute a fire hazard or render the lot unsightly. If the cwner
fails to remove any trash, junk or otherwise maintain his property after thirty
(30) days written notice from Developer (or any successor to Developer),
Developer (or such successor) shall have the right to remove any such trash or
clean up the lot at the expense of the owner.

9. TERM: These Protective Covenants run with the title to lots all in the
Subdivision, and are binding upon Developer and all persons claiming by, through
or under Developer until January 1, 2007, at which time they shall be automati-
cally extended for successive periods of ten (10) years unless, by a majority of
the then owners of the lots, agree to change, modify or rescind them. Any
change, modification or amendment shall be in writing.

10. VIOLATION: The violation of these Protective Covenants shall grant
Developer or any owner, in addition to all other remedies, the right to bring
legal action to enjoin such violation or compel compliance with. the terms
hereof. All costs of such litigation, including a reasonable attorney's fees to
the prevailing party's attorney, shall be paid by the owner found to be in
violation.

11. AMENDMENT, RELEASE, AND WAIVER: This declaration may be amended at any
time to change, alter or rescind any of the Protective Covenants by written
amendment executed by the then owners of not less than two~thirds (2/3) of the
lots; provided, that no amendment shall be effective without Developer's written
consent, if Developer is then an owner of a lot. So long as Developer is the
owner of any lot, Developer reserves the exclusive right, without the consent of
any other owner, to release, in writing, any of the Protective Covenants, or
grant a waiver, in writing, of a violation thereof.

12. DEFINITION OF LOT AND SURVEY: The term "lot" as used herein shall mean
a single parcel of land in the Development as shown on surveys of the
Development prepared by Bennett R. Wattles & Associates, Inc., Registered Land
Surveyors and dated May 5, 1987 and June 9, 1987, copies of which are maintained
in the office of Developer.

13. OWNERS ASSOCIATION: Developer has caused to be organized under the
laws of the State of Florida a non-profit corporation known as “"Spring Run .
Owners Association, Inc." (herein "Owners Association"). Developer reserves the
right to transfer to Owners Association title to private roads located within
the Development (which are included within the property described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto) for the purpose of maintenance, repair and upkeep of said
roads. Upmn convevance of title to said roads, Owners BAssociation shall succeed
to the rights and obligationg of Developer with respect to the repair, main-—
tenance and upkeep of said roads, and shall maintain the same as private roads
for the benefit of Developer and other owners of lots within the Development.

14. INVALIDATION: Invalidation of any one of the restrictions in this
declaration, by judgment or court order, shall not affect any of the other
restrictions, which shall remain in full force and effect.

15. EFFECTIVE DATE: This declaration shall became effective upgn it recor-
dation in the public records of Columbia County, Florida. - leae)

(=)
2 M
1> =p)
—

72 .
m <>
o (ove)
« —
™)

5P ~N
w ™




~ -~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by Developer on the
day and year first above written,

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of: PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC

’

NN o
Q’\\\ \ Vice President

(CORPORATE SEAL) _

By:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
—_ ./ZZZ
. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June,
1987, by JEFFRY L. FORBES, as Vice President of PATTEN CORPORATION
SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

s /géfﬂdvgk A2 A2
..... AT A o "‘, NQtaIY Public ’ State of Florida
- (NOTARIAL "~ * " Camami
A My ission Expires: f Ketary putlic, State of Forida
s Ny Cominissign Expires April 25, 1991
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DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS AND PROTECTIVE COVENANTS
FOR
SPRING RUN AND SPRING RUN PHASE II

A part of the W 1/2 and the W 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section
16, Township 6 South, Range 16 East, more particularly
described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of said Section 16 and run
N 88°11'19" E, 25.00 feet to the East right-of-way line of
Lazy Oak Road (a 50 foot wide county maintained dirt road as
now established); thence continue along the North line of
Section 16, N 88°11'19" E, 815.61 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING; thence continue N 88°11'19" E, 1802.50 feet;
thence N 88°11'42" E, 1332.58 feet .to its intersection with
the Easterly line of the W 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section 16;
thence run along the East line of the W 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of
Section 16, S 00°44'12" E, 2649.27 feet to its intersection
with the Southerly line of th« NE 1/4 of Section 16; thence
run along the South line of the NE 1/4 of Section 16, S
88°04'28" W, 1328.87 feet to its intersection with the
Easterly line of the W 1/2 of Section 16; thence run along
the East line of the W 1/2 of Section 16, S 00°30'01" E,
2643.93 feet to its intersection with the Southerly line of
Section 16; thence along the South line of said Section 16,
S 88°16'39" W, 758.79 feet; thence N 00°28'58" W, 787.16
feet to its intersection with the Southerly right-of-way
line of a 60 foot wide road right-of-way; thence along the
Southerly right-of-way line, N 63°19'26" W, 455.45 feet to
the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the left
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and
distance of S 71°40'34" W, 35.36 feet; thence Southerly
along the arc of said curve 39.27 feet to the Point of
Tangency; thence S 26°40'34" W, 792.49 feet to the Point of
Curvature of a curve being concave to the left having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of S
17°47'48" E, 35.03 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of
said curve 38.81 feet to the Point of Tangency; thence N
62°16'10" W, 110.02 feet to the Point of Curvature of a
curve being concave to the left having a radius of 25.00
feet and a chord bearing and distance of N 72°12'12" E,
35.68 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve
39.73 feet to the Point of Tangency; thence N 26°40'34" E,
815.46 feet; thence N 63°19'26" W, 650.60 feet; thence N
00°28'58" W, 1895.03 feet to its intersection with the
Southerly right-of-way line of a 60 foot wide road right-of-
way; thence S 88°11'19" W, 795.48 feet to the Point of
Curvature of a curve being concave to the left having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of S
43°29'00" W, 35.17 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of
said curve 39.01 feet to the Point of Tangency; thence N
01°13'19" W, 84.66 feet; thence N 00°19'38" W, 25.74 feet to
the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the left

having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance

of S 46°04'10" E, 35.81 feet; thence Southerly along the arc

of said curve 39.92 feet to the Point of Tangency; thence N
88°11'19" E, 795.34 feet; thence N 00°28'58" W, 1984.62 feet
{o the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 277.15 acres more or
ess.

The above described property being known as "'SPRING RUN".
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ALSO

Commence at the Northwest corner of said Section 16 and run
N 88°11'19" E, 25.00 feet to the East right-of-way line of
Lazy Oak Road (a 50 foot County maintained dirt road as now
existing) and the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue N
88°11'19" E, 815.61 feet; thence S 00°28'58" E, 1984.62
feet; thence S 88°11'19" W, 795 .34 feet to the Point of

Curvature of a curve concave to the right and having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of N
46°04'10" W, 35.81 feet; thence

Northerly along the arc of
said curve 39.92 feet to the Point of Tangency of said
curve, said point also being on said East right-of-way line
of Lazy Oak Road; thence N 00°19'38" W along said East
right-of-way line 1959.09 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,
containing 37.26 acres, more Or less.

The above described property being known as "SPRING RUN
PHASE II".
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DR. EARL M. STARNES
Chairman
Alachua, Florida

JONATHAN WERSHOW
Vice Chairman
Alachua, Florida

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
Secretary/Treasurer
Fanning Springs, Florida

ROBERT MORRIS
Ashville, Florida

KEVIN CAMPBELL
Perry, Florida

MITZI C. HENDRICK
Mayo, Florida

SAM THOMPSON
Lake City, Florida

J. D. GRIFFIS
Raiford, Florida

DONNY McCALLISTER
Live Qak, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
Executive Director
Lake City, Florida

SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

March 24, 1989

Mr. Terry Clayton

Patten Corporation
Gulf-Atlantic

Post Office Box 2299

Lake City, Florida 32056

SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT PERMTS 4-87~00105~~ICHETUCKNEE "
PINES; 4-87-00205--CLAYLAND OAKS; 4-88-00029-~ICHETUCKNEE
FOREST; 4-88-00038--NEWBERN ACRES; AND 4-88-00233--
ROLLING OAKS--TRANSFER OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
RESPONSIBILITIES

Mr. Clayton, staff has reviewed the homeowners
association documents which you submitted for the
referenced subdivisions and have submitted them to
district counsel for approval. Please note that copies
of the declarations of restrictions and covenants for
these subdivisions are also required in addition to
signed request for transfer forms. Enclosed are copies
the request for transfer forms. Please submit the
declarations and the signed forms.

This letter and the attachments constitute a request for
additional information pursuant to ss.40B-4.1080,
40B-4.2020, and 40B-4.3030, Florida Administrative Code,
and chapters 120 and 373, Florida Statutes. In order to
expedite the transfers of the operation and maintenance
responsibilities, please submit the requested information
by April 14, 1989.

If you have any questions, pPlease contact me at
904/362-1001.

ANNETTE L. BURNHAM - DISTRICT CLERK
ab
Enclosure

cc: Peter Hahn, P.E., Live Oak, Florida
William Haley, lLake City, Florida

Pon oo v

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060 TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001
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PATTEN
CORPORATION
. GULF-ATLANTIC .

New York Stock Exchange: PAT
P.O. Box 2299 .« Lake City, FL 32056
904-755-4606

March 10, 1989 1 ° “3(39
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Mr. Dave Fisk Lu:i Lo
Assistant Executive Director

Suwannee River Water Management District

‘Rt. 3 Box 64

Live Oak, Florida 32060

RICT

RE: Property Owners Association Documents
Dear Dave:

As instructed by Peter Hahn, I am enclosing all Property Owners
Association documents in the following developments:

Ichetucknee Pines (Spring Run)
Clayland Oaks

Newbern Acres

Ichetucknee Forest

Rolling Oaks

We would like to get the maintenance transferred from Patten
Corporation and/or Patten Corporation Gulf-Atlantic to the
Property Owners Association as expeditiously as possible.

As I understand, this information is what you need. If anything
additional is necessary, please notify myself or Peter Hahn.

1 am, §

N Sincer yours, §
K 4
ayt ¥

V1ce President i

¥

i

TC/mr ¢

cc: Peter Hahn

Enclosure
Located at Highway 41 South « Route 10, Box 319 « Lake City, Florida 32055
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‘S\O(yé - | certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Dgc
éqé’ Articles of Incorporation of SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION,
0O\

A2 INC., a corporation org’;anized, under the Laws of the State of

S Florida, filed on June 2, 1987, as shown by the records of this
QU2

G .

d0NS office.
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2N  The document number of this corporation is N20944.
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Given under mp hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida,
at Tallahngsee, the Capital, this the

3rd dapol June, 1987.

(_‘ A |

8 George Hfirestone
Dnc CR2E022 (10-85) Secretary of State ‘
O
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ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION %Ecl =z ?:
DB e m
OF A ’
(S\\Q‘ ’% O
SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC, ’P",’\ =
(a non-profit corporation) D7 -
. . /.O};.(n o]

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation not for pro-
fit under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopts the

following Articles of Incorporation:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ARTICLE II - TERM OF EXISTENCE
The period of the duration of the corporation is perpetual,

unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III -~ PURPOSE
The purposes for which this corporation is organized are the
following: ‘
(A) To acqui?e title to certain real property in
Columbia County, Florida to be used as private roads ("Road
System") serving a pfivate real estate development known as

"Spring Run" (the "Development").

|




(B) To pgovide for the perpetual maintenance, repair §
and upkeep to the Road System for the benefit of the several pro- :
perty owners of the Development.

(C) To provide such other services and common main-
tenance, care and upkeep of the Development as may be from time ;
to time determined by vote of a majority of the property owners -

for the benefit of the Development.
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ARTICLE IV - POWERS

In carrying out its purposes, the corporation shall have all
corporate powers now or hereafter provided by the laws of the

State of Florida, including, but not limited to:

(A) The purchase, ownership, maintenance, control,

AT KA

sale, lease, mortgaging, encumbering or otherwise dealing with

O SR TR NN

real and personal property of every type, kind and nature.

(B) The employment, direction and discharge of person-
nel necessary to carry out the purposes herein stated.

(C} To do any and all things necessary, incidental, or
desirable to accomplish any and all of the purposes and objec-
tives for which the corporation is organized, either alone or in

association with other corporations, firms or individuals and to

carry on any lawful activity necessary or incidental to the .
accomplishment of the purposes and objectives of the corporation.

(D) To make and collect assessments against property




owners in the Development and use the proceeds thereof in the
exercise of its powers and duties, including, but not limited to x
the defraying of costs and expenses of carrying out its purposes. 3

(E) To maintain, repair, replace and operate property :
owned by it, purchase insurance thereon, and to make and adopt %;G
reasonable regulations respecting the use and appearance of the -
Road System and other property owned or controlled by the cor-
poration, and to enforce by all legal means the provisions of !
these articles of incorporation and any by-laws or regulations
adopted pursuant hereto.

The foregoing enumeration of powers shall in no way be
construed to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of the %
corporation as may be otherwise provided or granted by law.

ARTICLE V - MEMBERSHIP

Membership in the corporation shall consist of those persons

who from time to time own.property ir the Development, and who

shall pay annual dues and are otherwise in gocd standing pursuant

- to the by-laws.
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ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

L

The initial registered office of the corporation is Route 10,
Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055. The name of . its initial

Registered Agent at such address is JEFFRY L. FORBES.




ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS
The corporation shall have a Board of Directors which shall
consist of not less than three (3) nor more than nine (9) per-
sons. The number of persons constituting the initial Board of
Directors of the corporation shall consist of three (3) and the
names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as initial

members are:

NAMES ADDRESSES

JEFFRY L. FORBES Route 10, Box 319
. Lake City, Florida 32055

LISA M. FORBES ) Route 10, Box 319
' Lake City, Florida 32055

JOSEPH T. CLAYTON, JR. Post Office Box 89
Live Oak, Florida 32060

ARTICLE VIII - ORGANIZATIONAL FORM

The corporation is organized upon a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE IX - DISPOSITION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION
No part of the income of the corporation shall be distribu-
table to its members, directors or officers either during the
existence 6f the corporation or upon its dissolution; provided,
however, that upon dissolution the assets of the corporation
shall be transferred to a successor entity or to the then prop-

erty owners in the Development in such manner as to assure that

the Road System shall be used for the benefit of the several pro-
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ARTICLE X - NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR E.-:;’,E )
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The name and address of the incorporator is: >

NAMES ADDRESSES

Patten Corporation
South-Atlantic,

a Virginia corporation

qualified to do business

in the State of Florida

Route 10, Box 319
Lake City, Florida 32055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has caused
these Articles of Incorporation to be executed, in duplicate, by

its duly authorized undersigned officer this 2{n4k day of May,
1987.

PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC

By:

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were acknowledged
before me by JEFFRY L. FORBES, as Vice President of Patten

Corporation South-Atlantic, a Virginia corporation qualified to
do business in the"State of Florida on behalf of said cor-
poration, the incorporator named in the foregoing Articles of

Incorporation, this _ A{ 4 diz¢7f May, 1987.
Lh s £ Ll
: Notary/Public, State of Florida
(NOTARIAL

“ .
-SEAL) My Commission EXpires :my COMMISSION Exmnce: Mav oo

EXPIRES: MAY 3, 1991,
SONDZO THRU NOTARY PUBLIQ UNORRWALITZA
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CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP
SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
(a non-profit Florida corporation)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that is

a member of SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida non-
profit corporation ("Association") by virtue of the ownership of

the following described property:

and that such membership shall continue for so long as ownership

of such propesity is vested in the above named member, subject

to the requirements of the Articles of Incorporation and By-laws

of the Association and the payment by the above named member of

all annual dues, membership fees and assessments as from time to

time established by the Board of Directors of the Association.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association has caused this cer-

tificate to be executed and delivered this day of

, 19 by its duly authorized under-

signed officers.

President Secretary

(CORPORATE SEAL)
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MINUTES OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
(a non-profit Florida corporation)

The organizational meeting of the Board of Directors of
Spring Run Owners Association, Inc., a non-profit Florida cor-
poration, was held at Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055
on June 15, 1987, at 10:00 A.M.

Present were Jeffry L. Forbes; Lisa M. Forbes and Joseph T.
Clayton, Jr., constituting all of persons named as members of the
Board of Directors of the corporation pursuant to its Articles of
Incorporation, and who, by signing this mintues, waive all notice
of call of the meeting.

Mr. Forbes presided as chairman, and Mr. Clayton served as
secretary of the meeting.

Upon motions being duly made and carried, the following
action was taken:

l. A certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation of the
corporation, certified by the Secretary of the State of Florida,
was ordered ‘filed with and made a part of the mintues of the
meeting.

2. By-laws for the corporation were reviewed and duly

adopted and ordered attached to and made a part of the minutes of

the meeting.
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3. The following officers were duly nominated and elected:

President: Jeffry L. Forbes
Vice President: Lisa M. Forbes
Secretary/Treasuer: Joseph T. Clayton, Jr.

4, Jeffry L. Forbes was duly confirmed as the registered
agent of the corporation.

5. The resolution attached to these minutes designating NCNB
National Bank of Florida as the bank in which funds of the cor;
poration are to be deposited, and authorizing any of the officers
of the corporation to sign checks drawn against the corporation's
account therein was duly adopted.

6. All expensas of organization of the corporation were duly
authorized to be paid, including attorney fees; filing fees and

costs. Receipt was acknowledged of the sum of $__ 100,00

contributed to the corporation by Patten Corporation
Agi South-Atlantic as its incorporator to be used for initial costs
and expenses of the corporation.
7. The Board of Directors agreed to accept conveyance from
Patten Corporation South-Atlantic of certain lands consisting of
. roads and road rights-of-way from Patten Corporation
South-Atlantic to be used in connection with roads for the deve-
lopment known and to be known as Spring Run and Spring Run Phase

II. A copy of the description of said property is attached to

these minutes as Exhibit "a".

8. The form of seal of the corporation shown in the margin
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hereof was duly adopted as the seal of the corporation.

9. The officers of the corporation were duly authorized to
execute and deliver such certificates evidencing membership in
the corporation as may be from time to time requested by persons
purchasing property in Spring Run and Spring Run Phase II evi-
dencing such membership, and in =such form as may be deterizined by
the officers of the corporation. Any such membership cer-
tificates shall be signed by either the president or vice-
president and attested by the secretary. .

There being no further business, the meeting was upon motion
duly made, second and carried and adjourned.

Ok

SECRETARY /Y 1

APPROVED:

\J&ﬁu&

\ g L <

JEWFRY ORQES, Director

Wl fobs

LISA M. FORBES, Director

/)

JO . AYTON}(BR/, Director
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BY-LAWS OF

SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
(a non-profit Florida corporation)

ARTICLE I - NAME
The name of this corporation is SPRING RUN OWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC. Its principal office shall be located in Lake
City, Columbia County, Florida. The initial office shall be at
Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

1. Membership in the corporation shall be limited to those
persons, firms or corporations who are owners of lots in a pri-
vate, unrecorded, residential development located in Columbia
County, Florida, known as Spring Run and Spring Run Phase II, as
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and the owners of Lot
l, Block A; Lot 5, Block B, and Lot 1, Block C, ICHETUCKNEE
PINES, a subdivision according to plat thereof, recorded in Plat
Book 5, pages 94-94A, public records of Columbia County, Florida
(herein the "development").

2. Each lot within the development shall be entitled to one
vote, whether owned by a single owner or more than one person, as
tenants by the entireties, tenants in common, joint tenants with
right of survivorship, or any other form of joint ownership. A

member shall be entitled to cast one vote for each lot in the
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CERTIFICATION OF BY~LAWS

I, JOSEPH T. CLAYTON, JR., HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly
elected and qualified secretary and keeper of the records and
corporate seal of SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a non-
profit Florida corporation, and that the following is a true and
correct copy of the by-laws of said corporation adopted at the
organizational meeting of the Board of Directors held on June 15,

1987, in Lake City, Florida:
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development owned by such member.

3. No stock certificates 3hall be issued by the corporation;
however, the corporation shall maintain a register for recording
the names and addresses of each member and may issue a cer-
tificate as reasonably requested from time to time by a member,

evidencing such membership and the number of votes then held by

such member.

ARTICLE III - MEETINGS OF MEMBERS

1. Annual membership meetings shall be held on the second
Monday in January of each year, commencing in January, 1988, at
Lake City, Florida, or such other place in the State of Florida
as shall be specified in a writter notice to all members.

Special meetings of the members may be held at such time and
place as may be specified in a notice thereof, called at any time
by the President or by a majority of the Board of Directors.
Special meetings shall also be called by the President upon
request of a majority of the members.

2. The Secretary shall mail or deliver written notices of
all meetings to hembers at least ten (10) days before the date of
the meeting. All notices shall be mailed by regular mail or
served to the address of the member as it appears on the books of
the corporation.

3. A quorum for the transaction of business at any reqular

or special meeting shall be a majority of the members represented

Y T Eps e e SECLELER

!

AL e e st 4




A

in person or by proxy, but the owners present at any meeting,
although less than a quorum, may adjourn the meeting to a future
time. The vote of a majority of the members present and voting
when a quorum is present shall decide any question, unless these
by~laws or the articles of incorporation provide otherwise, in
which event the votes required by these by-laws or the articles
of incorporation shal1 éontrol.

4. The books of the corporation shall be closed for a period
of ten (10) days immediately preceding any meeting of the members
and only those.members properly registered on the books of the
corporation before that time shall be entitled to vote at such

meeting.

_ ARTICLE IV - BOARD OF DIRECTORS
1. The property, business and affairs of the corporation

shall be managed by a board of not less than three (3), nor more

than nine (9) directors. Directors shall be elected annually by
the members at the annual meeting. The number of directors shall
be set at the annual meeting of members, shall be elected by
plurality vote of the members, and shall hold office until the
next annual meeting of members, or until their successors have
been elected and qualified. If a vacancy occurs in the Board of

Directors at any time between annual meetings, the remaining
directors shall elect a person to serve the unexpired term of the

director who has resigned.
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2. The annual mgeting of the Board of Directors shall be
held at Lake City, Florida, or such other place as may be
designated or agreed dpon, immediately following the adjournment
of the annual meeting of the members, without notice. If a
quorum is not present, the meeting may be adjourned until a later
date, in which event, written notice of the adjourned meeting
shall be mailed or delivered to each director by the Secretary at
least ten (10) days before the time fixed for the meeting.

3. Special meetings of the Board of Directors may be held at
such place as may be designated in a written notice thereof as
called by the President or a majority of the members of the Board
of Directors. Notice of any special meeting shall be mailed or
personally delivered to each director by the Secretary at least
five (5) days before the time fixed for the meeting. By unani-
mous consent, the directors may waive notice of a special meeting
and hold the same without notice at any time or place. All notices
of special meetings shall state the purpose of the meeting.

The directors may establish a schedule of regular meetings to be
held at the offices of the corporation and no notice shall be
required of such regular meetings.

4. A quorum for the transaction of business at any meeting
of the Board of Directors shall consist of a majority of the mem-
bers of the board, but a majority of those present at any meeting

shall have the power to adjourn the meeting to a future time.
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5. The directors shall elect the officers of the corporation
at the annual directors meeting and an officer may be removed at
any time by a two-thirds vote of all directors. A director may
be removed by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. The
Board of Directors have authority to fix the salaries, if any, of

all officers, agents and employees of the corporation.

ARTICLE V - OFFICERS

1. The officers of this corporation shall be a President, a
Vice President; a Secretary and a Treasurer. In addition, such
Assistant Secretaries or Assistant Treasurers may be appointed by
the Board of Directors to serve at the pleasure of the board.

All other officers shall be elected for a term of one (1) year
and shall hold office until their successors are duiy elected and
qualified.

2. All officers must be members or an employee of a cor-
porate member, except thé Secretary or Assistant Secretary. The
offices of Secretary and Treasurer may be held by one person.
However, no one shall act as both President and Secretary.

3. fThe President shall be the chief executive officer and
preside at all meetings and shall have executive powers and
general supervision over the affairs of the corporation and other
- officers.

The Vice President shall perform all of the duties of the
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President in his ahsence; and such other duties as may be dele-
gated to him by the Board of Directors.,

The Secretary shall issué notices of all meetings and keep
minutes of those meetings; shall have charge of all corporate
books, records and papers; shall be custodian of the corporate
seal; and shall perform all other duties incident to his office.

The Treasurer shall be custodian of all monies and other
assets of the corporation and shall, if required by the Board of
Directors, give bond in such sum and with such sureties as the
directors require. The Treasurer shall keep regqular books of
accounts and submit them, together with all vouchers, receipts,
records and other papers, to the directors for their examination
and approval as often as may be required, and shall perform all
other duties incident to his office.

An Assistant Secretary or Assistant Treasurer shall have such
duties as may be assigned to them by the Board of Directors from
time to time.

4. Any vacancy in the office of President, Vice President,
Treasurer or Secretary shall be filled by the Board of Directors.
The successor shall hold office for the balance of the unexpired

term.
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ARTICLE VI - FINANCES AND DUES

1. The funds of the corporation shall be deposited in a bank
doing business in Columbia Céunty, Florida and shall be withdrawn
only upon check or order of one of the officers and countersigned
by another officer. For accounting purposes, the corporation
shall operate upon a calendar year.

2. The Board of Directors shall have authority to establish
from time to time the annual membership dues and assessments to
each member for the purposes and in the manner hereafter stated.

3. The books and records of the corporation shall be open
for inspection by members, shall be kept and maintained at the

offices of the corporation, and may be inspected upon reasonable

notice during reasonable business hours.

ARTICLE VII - ASSESSMENTS AND ENFORCEMENT

1. The Board of Directors from time to time shall determine
the sums of money needed for the operation of the corporation and
shall have the authority to assess each member for the upkeep and
maintenance of the corporate property, operating costs and other
operating expenses of the corporation.

2. All assessments shall be payable annually in advance,
unless the Board of Directors determines that such assessments
may be paid in quarterly, or other convenient installments.

3. If an assessment, membership fee, or any other sum or

charge required to be paid by a member, is not so paid within
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thirty (30) days from its due date, the corporation shall’send a
second notice in writing, giving notice of the non-payment, the
amount thereof and the intené of the corporation to record a lien
in the manner hereafter provided, upon the property owned by the
member in the development for the non-payment of such assessment.

1f the assessment remains unpaid for a period of fifteen (15)
days after the mailing of gsuch second notice, the corporation
shall have authority to execute a notice of lien and record the
same in the public records of Columbia County, Florida, giving
notice of the property upon which such assessment is unpaid, the
amount thereof, and such amount, together with interest at the
highest lawful rate, shall constitute a lien upon the property in
the development owned by such member until such time as the same
is paid in full. The corporation shall have the authority to
bring such legal.proceedings as may be permitted by the laws of
the State of Florida, to enforce such lien, by foreclosure or
otherwise, and in the event of such legal action, the member
shall be liable for all costs and expenses, including a reason-
able attorney's fee incurred by the corporation in enforcing its
rights hereunder.

4. 1If the Board of Directors of the corporation shall fail
to take action to file, perfect or enforce the lien rights pro-
vided for herein, for a period of thirty (30) days after written

demand by any member to the Board of Directors to do so, then
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such member shall have the right to bring action to file, perfect
or enforce such lien and shall be entitled to recover all costs
and expenses iancurred in canﬁection therewith, inciuding reason-
able attorney's fees fo such member's attorney.

5. The lien granted hereby shall be supericr to the rights
of the member or any person in possession of the property in the
development. upon which it is imposed, who is claiming under such

member,

ARTICLE VIII -~ PURPOSE

l. The principal purpose for which the corporation is or-

ganized is to maintain the streets, roads, drainage areas and other

common areas owned by the corporation and serving the several
lots within the development. Notwithstanding any other provi-
sions of these by-laws to the contrary, the corporation and each
member are subject to the provisions of Declaration of
Restrictions and Protective Covenants for Spring Run and Spring
Run Phase II dated June 16, 1987, and recorded in Official Record
Book 626, Page 121, public records of Columbia County, Florida,
which are incorporated herein by reference.

2. If a member shall violate said restrictions and as a
result the corporation is required to take action to enforce the’
same, the corporation shall have a lien upon the property owned
by such member within the development for the purpose of

enforcing its rights to recover attorney's fees, court costs and
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other expenses incurred in connection with such enforcement in
the same manner as the corporation has a lien for unpaid

assessments as herein otherwise provided.

ARTICLE IX - OTHER AGREEMENTS

Each member has, at or prior to becoming a member of the cor-
poration, executed and delivered a road maintenance agreement
between such member and PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC
(*Developer") and the terms, conditions and covenants of such
road maintenaﬁce agreement are hereby incorporated by reference
herein. Any other provisions of these by-laws to the contrary
notwithstanding, the provisions of such road maintenance
agreement shall be binding upon each member and Developer in

accordance with the terms and conditions thereof.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENTS
The by-laws or articles of incorporation of the corporation
may be altered, amended or repealed at any regular or special

meeting of the members by a three-fourths vote of all members.

Notice must be given of the general nature of the proposcd amend-

ment.

In addition, the by~laws may be altered, amended or repealed
at any regular or special meeting of the Board of Directors at

any time, upon a three-fourths vote of the inembers of the Board

of Directors.
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- Southerly along the arc of said curve 206.59 feet to the
East 3.71 fcet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the

" thence South 00%28'sg"
- lefr, having a radius of 25.00 fcct and a chord Learing and distance of.South 46°08'50"

- . LTS -

A part of the West ¥ of Section 16, Towaship 6 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, .

Florida, being more particularly described as follows: )

. EXHIBIT A" ‘ e m

Couwmence at the Northwest corner of Scction 16, Township 6 South, Range 16 LCast, Columbia

County, Florida and run North 88°11'19" East to its intersectioa with the East line of
Lazy Oak Road (2 county wmaintaincd dirt road); thence South 00°19'38" East elong said

East line -0of Lazy Oak Road 1959.09 fect to the Point of Deginning, said point also being-
thic Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the lefr, having a radius of 25.00 fecet and

a chord bearing and discance of Souch 46°04°'10" East, 35.81 fecet; thence along the arc of
said curve 39.93 fect to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 88°11'19" East’’,
1540.9] feet to the Point of Curvatucre of a curve concave to the left, having a radius -

0f 25.00 fect-and a chord bearing and discance of North 43°51710" East 34.94 feet; thence
Northerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Tongency of sald curve,
said point also to be known as rcference Point: "A"; thence Norch 00°28'58" Hest 730.53.
fcet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 583.52

fcet and a chord bearing and distance of Norch 09°45'29" East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly_
2long the arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being - )

concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 fect and a choxd bearing and distonce of
North 09°45'29" Easc 186.15 feet; chence Northerly along the arc of said cucve 187.14 L
feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 00°28'58" West 120.00 feet to
the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 fect and
a chord bearing and distance of NorCh.10°43'25" Hest 106.15 feet; thence Northerly along °
the arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, suid curve being con=
cave to the right and having a radius of 583.52 fcet and a chord bearing aud distance of
Norch 10%43'25" West 207.48 fceL; thience Noztherly nlong the arc of soid curve 208.59 feet
Lo the Point of Tangency of said curve; theace North 00°28°58" West 166.38 feet to the ® .
Point of Curvature of a curve, said curve being concave to _the left and having a radius . °

of 25.00 feet and a’'chord bearing and distance of North 16°35'06" West 13.87 feet; thence i

Northerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point a reverse curve concave to
the right having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearin
Last 67.69 feet; chence Hortherly, Casterly and Southerly along the arc of said curve
170.63 fcet to the loint of a reverse curve,

a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing an
feet; cthence Southerly alon

said curve; thence South 00 .
concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 feet ond 2

¢ distance of South 15°37'10" West 13.07

28'58" East 166.38 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
chord bearing and distance of ,

° thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 187.14 feet L

South 10743'25" Easc 186.15 feet;
Co the loint of a reverse curve,
of 583.52 feec and a chord bearing and distance of South

said curve being concave to the right, having a radius

Point of tangency of said curve;

East 35.76 fect; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.85 fecet to the loint of

]
.
I
]
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g and distauce of North 89°3l'02"§3A,

said curve being concave to the left, having ;

b the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of tangency of: "

10°%43'25" East 207.48 fect; thence.. '

tangency of said curve; thence Morth 88°11'19" LCast, 2009.07 fcet to the Point of Curvature

of a curve coancave Lo the lefc, haviug a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and
discance of Horth 72705'11" Easc 13.87 fcet; thence Easterly aloug the arc of said curve
14.05 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, scid curve beinp concave to the right, having

a radius of 40.00 fcet and a chord beariag an

Point of a reverse curve, said curve being coacave to the left, ‘having a radius of 25.00
fcet and a chord bearing and distance of Horech 725%2'34" West 13.87 fecet; thence Westerly

along chg arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of tangency of said curve; thence
Souch 88711'19" West, 471.62 fcet to the Point of Curvature of a curve councave to the
left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43%5) 1 0m

West 34.94 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 30.69 feet to the Point of . .
' ' . - ‘ .= 0':.. h - . .

~ d distance of South 01°%8'41" East 67.69 feet;‘,:
. thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along the arc of said curve 170.63 feet to the o




Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East, 1122.53 feet to the
Foint of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of
85.00 fecet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43 51'10" Hest
§18.8! feet; thence Hesterly along the arc of said curve 131.55 feet to R
the Foint of Tangency of said curve; thence: South 88°11'19" West 1502.52;
feet to the Point of curvature of a curve concave to the left, .having a |
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43 51V10".. .
Hest 34.94 fect; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet
Lo the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East, ‘!,
1219.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, .
haging a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South
§46°08'50" Easc 35.76 feet; theance Easterly along the arc of safd curve teo
39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North B8 L1*19" "
Easc, 757.30 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the K
lefr, hayving a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of
f Noxth 72°05' 11" Easc 13.87 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said
g curve 14.05 fect to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concavg
to the right, having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and dis- .
tance of South 01%8'41" Easc 67.69 feet; thence Easterly, Scoutherly and
M VWesterly along the arc of said cucrve 170.63 feert to the Point of a reverse '
jcurve, said curve being concave to the lefrt, having a radius of 25.00 "
feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 75%°42'34" Hest 13.87 feet; -
fithence Westerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 fsor to the Tolnt of '
"Tangency of said curve; theance South 88°91)* 9" Hest, 759.86 feet to- the
MPoint of Curvature of a curve concave to the lefc6
flfect and a chord bearing and distance of South 43
thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of
AlTangency of said curve; thence South 00%28*58" East, 271.94 feet to the
gPoint of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of
940.80 feer and a chord bearing and distance of South 13°05'48" West
441.79 fcec; thence. Southerly along the arc of said curve 445.95 feet to
the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 26°40'34" Hest, 120.49
dfcet to the Point of Curvacture of a curve concave to the left, having a
radius of 25.00 fect and a chord bearing and distance of South 18°19126"
fEast 35.36 fcct; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.27 foet
Co the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 63°19'26" East, 855.00
eet to the loint of Curvature of a curve concave to the vright, haviug a -
adius of 50.00 fcet and a chord bearing and distance of South 57°46'01" ot
est 85.63 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and Hesterly along the arc
0f said curve 211.34 feet to the Point of a Reverse curve, said curve
being concave to the lefc, having a radius of 25.00 feczt and a chord
®earing and distance of Norch 32 13'59" West 25.82 feet; thence Hesterly
plong the arc of said gurve 27.13 feet to the Point of Tanpency of said
urve; thence North 63719'26" West, 788.67 feet to the Point of Curvature
B L a2 curve concave to the lefc, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord ..
pcaring and distance of South 71940'34" Hest 35.36 feet; thence Southerly -
plong the arc of said curve 39.27 feet to the Point of Tangency of salid :
urve; thence South 26°40'34" West, 817.49 feet to the Point of Curvature
Pf a curve concave to the lefec, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
g caring and discance of Soucth 17947'48" Easc 35.03 feet; thence Easterly .
long the arc of said curve 38.8] feet to its intersection with the <
ortherly right-of-way line of State Road No. 238 (an B80.00 foot right-of-:
3y as now established); theuce Norch 62°16'10" West along said Northerly
ight-of-way line a discance of 110.00 feet to the Point of Curvature of’
curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet aud a chord .
earing and distance of Norch 72°12'12" East 35.68 feet; thence Northerly
fjllLong the arc of said curve 39.73 fecet to the Point of Tangency .

51°10" West 34.94 feet}.

having a radius of ZS.OQ. .
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of said curve; thence North 26°40°34" East, 1020.95 feet to the Point of Curvature of a’ ...

] ] PR
Bl ... concave to the left, having a radius of 880.80 feet and a chord bearing aod distance = '’

d' “of Noxth 13°05'48" East 413.61 feet; therce Northerly along 5hc arc of said curve 417.51 . . |
. thence North 00°28'58" West, 1599.39 fest tq - éi.

A P TR

M . fcet to the Point of Tangency of said curxve;
the Point of.Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and .
a chord bearing and distance of North, 46°08°50" West 35.76 feec; thence Hesterly along ..

l chg arc of said curve 39.85 fect to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thaence South : =~ .}
88711'19" Hest, 1539.89 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, ... ' .-
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°29'00" West *  .i-
35.17 feet; thence Southerly zlong the arc of said curve 39.01 feet to its_intersection . AN i
with the Easterly right-of-way line of said Lazy Oak.Road; thence North-01°13" 19" West .- 1 )
along said Easterly right—of-way liae, 84.67 feet; thence North 00°19'38" Hest still =~ .-  |"

e

along said Easterly right—of-way line, 25.74 feet Co the Point of Deginning. R

Pk VTR L i
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Together with the following described right-of~way: ’ . I .

Commence at said reference Point “A" and run North 89°31'02" East to the Point of Tangency

of a curve and the Point of Beginning; thence Noxth 00°28'58" West, 727.98 feet to the "o {
Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 523.52 fect and a. T}'
chord bearing and distance of North 09°45'29" East 186.15 feet; thence Northerly along :
"the arc of said curve 187.14 feet co che Point of a reverse curve, said curve being to . -
‘the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 583.52 feet and ' L
a chord bearing and discance of Noxth 09°4,5'29" East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along "+ -
the arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Nocth - ..~
8 00°28'58" West, 6.26 fect to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to Lhe right, 5
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 43 51*10" East °

Sl 34.94 feet; thewze Easterly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of 5.
Tangency of said curve; thence Norch 88°11'19" East, 1429.97 feet to the Point of Curvature j::ﬂ'

AT I Y ORS p E TR RIS ST AT K T TSNS Y R T T T
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3 2 curve concave to the right, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and .
! distance of South 46°08'50" East 35.76 fecet; thence Southerly along the arc of sanid curve o
@ 139.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 00 28'58" East, 1119.97 foal
M fcet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, -having a radius of 25.00 . "
| fceC and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" West 34.94 Feet; thence Westerly fa

algng the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South . @ °.

. 88%11%19" West, 1499.97 fecet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave Lo the wight, *~ .,

W having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 46%08'50" West "
OB 35.76 fcet; thence Northerly along thé arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of

Ml Tangency and the Point of Beginnings : o o
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Containing 19.08 acres, more or less.




I FURTHER CERTIFY that the foregoing by-laws were duly and
regularly adopted, and are now in full force and effect.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the Board of Directors of said cor-
poration has, and at the time of the adoption of said by-laws
had, the full power and lawful authority to adopt the same, and
that the seal affixed hereto is the true and correct seal of
said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this certificate and

affixed the seal of the corporation hereto this 24th day of July, N

(ex 7704

L/SECRETKRY %5/ -

(CORPORATE SEAL) . ™
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This Instrument Prepared By: OFF /C/ 55\9
S. AUSTIN PEELE AL y
DARBY, PEELE, BOWDOIN, MANASCO & PAYNE £ C‘OR
Attorneys ut Law 08
327 Noith Hernande Street
| Lake City, Florida 32055 WARRANTY DEED

THIS WARRANTY DEED made thisgzégi__ day of July, 1987, by

PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation,
qualified to do business in the State of Florida (herein
"Grantor") to SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida non-

profit corporation, whose post office address is Route 10, Box

319, Lake City, Florida 32055 (herein "Grantee"):

WITNESSET®TH:

That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN

AND NO/100 ($10.00) DOLLARS and other valuable considerations,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains,

sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the
]

Grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County,
. Florida as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached
fl’ hereto.
TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments ‘and appur-
tenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.
AND the Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantee that the
Grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
Grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey
said land; that the Grantor hereby fully warrants the title to

said land and will defend the same against the lawful clagms of

~
all persons whomsoever; ‘and that said land is free of allt

o
encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to Decembe{23l,
1986. o

986 | o
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused these pre-

B LS Vs o 8 T

sents to be executed in its name, and its corporate seal to be

hereunto affixed, by its proper officers thereunto duly

TR AR

authorized, the day and year first above written.

gl 3

Slgned, sealed and delivered PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC

Ol s v N\ALL M

( Vice President
fo ik, T

Wltnessgé (CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Tﬁp foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
a%ﬁ Zday of July, 1987, by JEFFRY L. FORBES, as Vice President
o

PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation, on

behalf of said corporation.

s, : A R Notary/ Public, State of Florida
;,¢4(§ TARIAL-sa
fs SEAL)r i My commission expires:
iy #
- 5 EVR N OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
A V°@§ :$mum$muumn&uu3Juh
T : ey A SONDED THRU NOTARY PUNLIG UNDKRWRITERS.
o /. ALEETL] ..'
..“'o‘..'}‘ ’ \\\\ k
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EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED /’I‘QQIWARRANTY A

'(—l

DEED DATED JULY _2 987 FROM  OFpy 5
PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC  ‘Cl4y J
TO SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, Ree,
INC. Ros

A part of the West ¥ of Section 16, Township 6 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, . -
Florida, being moxe particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest cormer of Section 16, Township 6 South, Range 16 East, Columbia
County, Florida and run North 88%11'19" East to its intersection with the East line of
Lazy Oak Road (a county maintained dirt road); thence South 00°19'38" East along said .
East line -of Lazy Oak Road 1959.09 fect to the Point of Deginning, said point also being
the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and
a choxd bearinpg and distance of South 46°04'10" East, 35.81 feet; thence along the arc of
said curve 39.93 fect to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Noxth 88 11'19" East
1540.9]1 feec to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave Lo the left, having a radius

of 25.00 fect.and a chord bearing and distance of Noxth 43751°'10" East 34.94 feet; thence
Northerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Taggency of said curve,
said point also to be known as reference Poiant: "A"; thence North 00 28'58" Vest 730.53 -
feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 583.52
feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 09 45'29" East 207.48 fecet;
zlong the arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being :
concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of
North 09°45'29" East 186.15 feet; thence Northerly along thcoarc of said curve 187.14
feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 00 28'58" West 120.00 feet to
the Point of Curvature of a cucve concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 fect and
a chord bearing and distance of Norch.10°43'25" Hest 186.15 feet; thence Northerly along -
the arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being con—
cave to the right and having a radius of 583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of
North 10%43'25" West 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 208.59 feet
to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 00 28'58" West 166.38 feet to the.”
Point of Curvature of a curve, said curve being concave to_the left and having a radius . ’
of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 16°35'06" West 13.87 feet; thence
Northerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point 2 reverse curve concave to

the right having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 89°31%02"

Cast 67.69 feet; thence Northerly, Easterly and Southerly along the arc of said curve
170.63 fcet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concave to the left, having
a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 15371 10" West 13.87
feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of tangency of .
said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East 166.38 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
concave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 feet and 2 chord bearing and distance of .
South 10°43'25" East 186.15 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 187.14 feet
to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concave to the right, having a radius-

of 583.52 feet and a choxd bearing and distance of South 10°43'25" East 207.48 feet; thence

Southerly qlongoche arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of tangency of said curve;
thence South 00°28'58" East 3.7! feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the
left, having a radius of 25.00 fcet and a chord bearing and distance of South 46°08'50"
East 35.76 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of

tangency of said curve; thence North 88°11' 19" East, 2009.07 feet to the Point of Curvature

of a curve concave cg the left, having a radius of 25.00 fcet and a chorxd bearing and
distance of North 72°05'11" East 13.87 fect; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve
14.05 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve beinpg concave to the right, having

a radius of 40.00 fcet and a chord bearing and distance of South 01°48'41" East 67.69 feet,

thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along the arc of said curve 170.63 feet to the
Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concave to the left, ‘having a radius of 25.00.
fecet and a chord bearing and distance of North 75%42'34" West 13.87 feet; thence Westerly
along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of tangency of said curve; thence
South 88°11'19" West, 471.62 fecet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the
left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43% 110"

West 34.94 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of .

thence Northerly
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Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East, 1122.53 feet to the

Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of

85.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" West

118.81 feet; thence Westerly along the arc of said curve 13i.55 feet to

the Point -0of Tangency of said curve; thence South 88°11'19" West 1502.52

feet to the Point of curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a |
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°S51'10"

West 34.94 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet

to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East, ° '@
1219.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left,

haging a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South
46°08'50" East 35.76 feet; theance Easterly along the arc of said curve

39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 88 Frtrov
East, 757.30 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the ) §
left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of .. £
Norch 72°05'11" East 13.87 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said =~ . i
curve 14.05 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concave :
to the right, having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and dis- ’ ;
tance of South 01°48'41" East 67.69 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and RN
Westerly along the arc of said curve 170.63 feet to the Point of a reverse -
curve, said curve being concave to the left, havigg a radius of 25.00 "
feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 75 °42'34" West 13.87 feet; -
thence Westerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of ;
Tangency of said curve; thence South 88°1]1'19" West, 759.86 feet to:'the
Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the leftb having a radius of 25.00
feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" West 34.94 feet;
thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of
Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28°'58" East, 271.94 feet to the
Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of
940.80 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 13°05'48" West

441.79 fcet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 445.95 feet to
the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 26°40'34" West, 120.49 .
feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 18°19'26" !
East 35.36 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.27 feet 3
to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 63°19'26" East, 855.00

feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a

radius of 50.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 57%46'01" -

West 85.63 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along the arc

of said curve 211.34 feet to the Point of a Reverse curve, said curve

being concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord

bearing and distance of North 32 13'59" West 25.82 feet; thence Westerly

along the arc of said curve 27.13 feet to the Point of Tangency of said

curve; thence North 63°19'26" West, 788.67 feet to the Point of Curvature

of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
bearing and distance of South 71%40'34" West 35.36 feet; thence Southerly -
along the arc of said curve 39.27 feet to the Point of Tangency of said :
curve; thence South 26°40'34" West, 817.49 feet to the Point of Curvature

of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
bearing and distance of South 17°47'48" East 35.03 feet; thence Easterly
along the arc of said curve 38.81 feet to its intersection with the
Northerly right-of-way line of State Road No. 238 (an 80.00 foot right-of-:
way as now established); thence North 62°16'10" West along said Northerly
right-of-way line a distance of 110.00 fect to the Point of Curvature of

a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
bearing and distance of North 72°%12'12" East 35.68 feet; thence Northerly .
along the arc of said curve 39.73 feet to the Point of Tangency
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of said curve; thence North 26°40'34" East, 1020.95 feet to the Point of Cuxvature of a' - 3
curve concave to the lefr, having a radius of 880.80 feet and a chord bearing and distance i
"of North 13°05'48" East 413.61 feer; thence Nowtheri alone the arc of said curve 417.51 -

[ - foet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thenzz Horth 00Y28'58" Wesr, !599.7§ fxcit to
the Point of. Curvature of a curve concave Lo ihe left, hovisg ¢ owdins of 25,00 feet and
a chord bearing and distance of North, 46°08'50" West 35.76 icer; thencs Yesterly along
thg arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; iheice South
88°11'19" West, 1539.89 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the lefc,
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°29'00" West *
35.17 feet; thence Southerly zlong the arc of said curve 39.01 fect to iCSoinCerseccioh,.
with the Easterly right-of-way line of said Lazy Oak Road; thence gorth 01713'19" West
along said Easterly right-of-way line, 84.67 feet; thence North 00 19'38" West still
along said Easterly right-of-way line, 25.74 feet to the Point of Beginning.

e

Together with the following described right—of-way:

Commence at said reference Point “A" and run North 89081'02" East to the Point of Tangency
of a curve and the Poiut of Beginning; thence North 00°28'58" West, '727.98 feet to the -
Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 523.52 feet and. a.
chord bearing and distance of North 09°45'29" East i86.15 feet; thence Northerly along
"the arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being to
‘the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 583.52 ﬁeec and -
a chord bearing and distance of North 09°45'29" East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along -
chg arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North
00°28'58" West, 6.26 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to 5he right,
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 43 S1'10" East °
34.94 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of _
Tangency of said curve; thence North g8°11'19" East, 1429.97 feet to the Point of Curvature
.of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and
distance of South 46°08'50" East 35.76 feet; thence Southerly along the arc cf said curve
19.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28°'58" Cast, 1119.97
feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, ‘having a radius of 25.00 . .
feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" West 34.94 feet; thence Westerly
algng the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 1
.88°11'19" West, 1499.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, = '
having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 46°08'50" West
35.76 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of
Tangency and the Point of Beginning. ‘
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Containing 19.08 acres, more or less.
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" QUIT.CLAIM DEED :

FROM CORPORATION RAMCO FORM 42

4 L ¢ t;
This Quit-Claim BDeed, Erecued his 1260 dayof  Avguse .A.D3987 . 1,7

z, P
SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. / 0{
0

a corporation existing under the laws of Florida » and having ils principal place(oIP
business i Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055 <
first party, o PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia corporation

whose postoffice address is Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055

second parly:

(Wherever uied herein the terms *“first party' and *‘second party’ shall include singular and plural, heirs, lexal

representatives, and assigni of individuals, and the successors und anigns of corporations, wherever the context
st admits or requires. )

%lmBSSBth, That the said first party, for and in consideration of the sum of § 10.00
in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, re-
lease and quit-claim unto the said second party [orever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which
the said first party has in and lp the [o"owing described lot, piece or pgrcel of land, situate, lying and Iminn

in the County of = Columbia State of Florida . to wil:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by

280713
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reference made a part hereof.
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DOCUMENTARY STAMP _?______
IDTANGIBLE TAX _____ ¥ .
| MAfrBrEsittBSCLERK UF  Qudyn d, W“’ g e .
COURTS, COLUMBIA COUNTY . g :)"’ ,:.
BY n.2 9.C el 2
aEN <
Gy S 7
EX
Sl S
ey -
To mauc alld to HOId the same together with all and singular the appurlenances (ftl)a:'get o ¢
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equily and cla:t'ﬁgulﬁxt- o
soever of the said [irst party, either in law or equity, to the only proper,use, benefit and behoof of “the said €

second parly forever,

. 1“ wimtss whereof the said first party has caused these pres-

(CORPORATE SEAL) enls to be execuled in its name, and its corporate seal 1o be hereunto a”ixed.

by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day and year [irst above
wrillen,

SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION,

XY SN -
] .,IB presence OI: L
I e L\

SsTATE oF FLORIDA }
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, belore me, an officer duly authorized in the State and Coumy aloretaid 10 take acknowledgments,
personally appeared Jeffry L. Forbes

well known 10 e 10 be the Vice Presiden X0 IEHILIL of the corporatiun named as finst party

in the foregoing deed, and that they severally acknowledged execuling the same in the presence of two subscribing witnesses (recly and voluntarily

under authority duly vested in them by said corporation and that the seal affixed thereto is the true corporate seal of said corporation.
WIT..‘\'E.SS my haud and official seal in the County and State last aforessid this 12th day of August + A D l987 .

. Cos ofary Public, Stite of Florida
Llis lustement preparcd by: My/ commission expires:

s C : NOTARY PUSLIC, TTATE OF TLORIDA AT LARGE
Adidress Mo Guimisciei LAFINES MAKCH 27, 1938

-
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lorida, being wore particularly described zs follows:

Momence at the Morcthwest corner of Section 16, Township 6 South, Range 16 East, Columbia,

ounty, Florida and rua Horth 60%11'19" East to its interscctign wicth the East line of

zy Qak load (a county waintained dirt road); thence South 00Y19'38" East along said

Mlasc linc .of Lazy Oak lload 1959.09 fect to the Point of Beginning, said point also being
ie Point of Curvacture of a curve concave to the left, hoving a radius of 25.00 feet and g

cliord bearing and distaance of South 46°04'10" Easc, 35.81 fcet; thence nlongothc arc of i

id curve 19.93 fect co the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Horth 807 11'19" East 3

M, 0.9] feec to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius :
N 25.00 fect and a chord bearing and distance of HNorth 43 51'10" Cast 34.94 fect; thence .

ortherly along the arc of said curve 18.69 fect to the loint of Tanpency of said curve, "~

¥2id point also to be known as rclerence Point- "A"; thence North 00 28'58" West 730.53~ .o

ot ro the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 503.52 i

e’ and a chord bLearing and distance of Norch 09°45'29" LCast 207.48 feet; thence Horxther) 8

Mlong the arc of said curve 200.59 feet to the Point of a reverse CUIVE, said curve being

oncave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of :

orch 09%45'29" Easc 186.15 feet; thence lortherly along thcoarc of said curve 107.14 _ < B

et to the Point of Taugency of said curve; thence Horch 00 28'50" Hest 120.00 feet Lo i

e Point of Curvature of a curve concave Co the left, having a radius of 523.52 fect and

chord bearing and distance of Norch.loohJ'ZS" Hest 186.15 feet; thence Mortherly along

Mic arc of said curve 187.14 fcct to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being con—

ave to the ripght and having a radius of 583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of

Morth 10%43'25" Wesc 207.48 fecct; thence Northerly alon the arc of said curve 208.59 fect

80.the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Nocth 00°28'S0" Hest 166.38 fect to the’ ‘

oint of Curvature of a curve, said cucrve being concave to the left and having a radius °~ . - |}

¢ 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of Nocrth 16°35'06" West 13.87 feet; thence .

ortherly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feect cto the Point a reverse curve concave to N -

he right having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of Horth 89°31'02

ast:67.69 fecet; cthence torcherly, Casterly and Southerly along the arc of said curve

70.63 fcec to the Poiat of a reverse curve, said curve being concave to the left, hnvingn

radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 15°37'10" West 13.07
cec; thence Southerly alonp the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of tangency of

M.id curve; thence South 00 28'58" Cast 166.38 fcet to the Point of Curvature of a curve

doncave to the left, having a radius of 523.52 [ecetL and 2 chord bearing and distance of .
rve 187.14 feet

Bouch 10°43'25" Eastc 186.15 feer; thence Southerly along the arc of said cu
o che Point of a reverse curve, said curve being concave to the ripht, having a radius
:583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 10°43'25" LEasc 207.48 feect; thenc
Joutiierly alongOChc arc of said cucve 208.59 fect co the Point of tangency of said curve;
Wicace South OG 26'58" Easc 3.71 fect to the Point of Curvature of a curve concaye to the
., having a radius of 25.00 fcct and a chord bLearing and distance of South 46°00'50"

st 35.76 fecct; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of
ngency of said curve; thence Noceh 86°11'19" East, 2009.07 feet to the Point of Curvatur
[ a'curve concave to the left, having a cadius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and

: 22905' 11" East 13.87 feet; thence Easterly along the are of said curve

Miscance of lorch |
.05 fcet to the Point of a revgrse curve, scid curve beinp concave to the right, having -

. radius of 40.00 fcet and a chord bearinp and distance of South 01°40'41" East 67.65 feat
ence Easterly, Southerly and Hesterly along the arc of said curve 170.6] feet to the

B inc of a reverse curve, said curve Leinp concave to the left, ‘having a radius of 25.00.
d a chord bLearing and distaance of lorch 75%42'34" West 13.87 fcet; thence Westerly
Long thg arc of said curve 14.05 fcct co the Poinc of tangency of said curve; thence

o uth 88711119 Wese, 471.62 [eeC to the loint of Curvature of a curve concave to the

of 25.00 fcct and a chord bearing and distance of South 43% 110"
said curve 30.69 fcet COIChc Point of .

; 06.05,‘.
. 0‘) '
%,
oo fo '_
EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED TO WA < '
RRA < .
DEED DATED AUGUST 12, 1987 FROM. - ‘% 2.
SPRING RUN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATYON, %0
INC. TO PATTEN CUGKPGRATION SOUTH-
ATLANTIC o :
bﬁrc of the West % of Secccion 16, Township 6 South, Range 16 Cast, Columbia County, . - ; :;

cC &n

B-fc, having a radius
st J34.94 fecet; chence Southerly along the arc of
5 . _ o . .
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@Kangency of said curve; thence Souch 00°28'58" East, 1122.53 feetqﬁp the
boint of Curvature of o curve concave to the xight, having a radius’of .
85.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" West v
§18.81 feet; thence Westerly ‘along the arc of said curve 131.55 Feet to .
W he Point -of Tangency of said curve; thence South 88°%11'19" West 1502:52
kcet to the Point of curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a .
adius of 25.00 feet and a choxd bearing and distance of South 43°51710" "
Yest 34.94 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet '/
fo the Point of Tangency of said curve; theace South 00°28'58" East, ~ 17
W 219.97 feer to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, .
Lgaging a‘radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South
W %0850 Cast 35.75 feet; rhence Easterly along the arc of said curve
Mo .85 feer to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 88°11%i9" -
ast, 757.30 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave t£o the
Bl e fc, having a radius of 25.00 fcet and a chord bearing and distance of
SN orth 72°05' 11" East 13.87 feer; thence Easterly along the arc of said
Burve [4.05 feet to the Point of a reverse Curve, said curve being concave
fo the right, having a radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and dis-—’
ance of South 012484 1" East 67.69 fecrC; thence Easterly, Southerly and
esterly along the arc of said curve 170.63 feet to the Point of a reverse
urve, said curve being concave- to the lefet, havigg a radius of 25.00
eeot and a chord bearing and distance of North 75°42'34" West 13.87 feet;
hence Westerly mlong the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of .
angency of said curve; thence South 88°11'19" West, 759.86 feaet to-the
oint of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00
eet and a chord bearing and distancc of South 43 5!'10" West 34.94 feet;’
Ehence Southerly along the arc of said curve 18.69 feet to the Point of
angency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East, 271.94 feet to the
®oint of Curvature of a curve concave Cto the right, having a radius of
40.80 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 13°05'48" West
§41.79 fcet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 445.95 feet to
@R hc Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 260 40'34" MWest, 120.49 .
B cct to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the left, haging a-
B adius of 25.00 fezet and a chord bearing and distance of South iIs"19'26"
dast 35.36 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 39.27 feet
o the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence south 63°19'26" East, 855.00
eet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a °
adius of 50.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 57°46'01"
est 85.63 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along the arc
f said curve 21i.34 feet to the Point of a Reverse curve, said curve
eing concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
earing and distance of North 32 [3'59" West 25.82 feet; thence Hesterly
Mllong the arc of said curve 27.13 feet to the Point of Tangency of said
lurve; thence Norcth 63°19'26" West, 788.67 fect to the Point of Curvature
the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
caring and distance of South 71°40'34" West 35.36 fcet; thence Southerly
@ ]long the arc of said curve 39.27 feet to the Point of Tangency of said
M. rve; thence South 26°40'34" West, B817.49 feet to the Point of Curvature
B a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord
ecaring and distance of South 17°47'48" East 35.03 feet; thence Easterly
long the arc of said curve 38.81 feet to its intersection with the
ortherly right-of-way line of State Road Ho. 238 (an 80.00 foot right—=of~-"
Way as now established); theace lorth 62°16'10" West along said Northerly
ight-of-way line a discance of 110.00 feet to the Point of Curvature of’
curve councave Co the Lefr, having a radius of 25.00 fecct and a chord
caring and distance of Norch 72912'12" East 35.68 [cet; thence Northerly.

long the arc of c~aid curve 39.73 fcet to the Point of Tangency

.'z.»,—r/\v‘

f a curve concave to

-2-




said curve; thence North 26°40'34" East, 1020.95 fecet to the Point of Curvafure cf a'.
rve concave to the left, having a radius of 880.80 feet and a chord bearing and distance
£ Norch 13205'48" East 413.61 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 417.51 .
BR..- o the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 00°28'58" West, 1599.39 feet to
B.c Point of. Curvature of a curve concave to the lefr, having a radius of 25.00 feet and
chord bearing and distance of North,46°08'50" West 35.76 feet; thence Westerly along

pe arc of said curve 39.85 fecet ro the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South
B 11°'19" Wesc, 1539.89 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the lefe,
hwing a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 43 29'00" West °
:f».l7 feet; thence Southerly zlong the arc of said curve 39.01 feet to itsointerseccion.‘
M ch the Easterly right—of-way line of said Lazy Oak Road; thence North 017 13'19" West

'8 ong said Easterly right—of-way line, 84.67 feet; thence North 00°19'38" West still

Eong said Easterly right—of-vay line, 25.74 feet to che Point of Beginning.

bgether with the following described right-of-way:

bmmence at said reference Point A" and run North 89°31'02" East to the Point of Tangency
a curve and the Point of Beginning; thence Horth 00°28°'58" West, 727.98 feet to the '
bint of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 523.52 feet and a
Bord bearing and distance of North 09%45'29" East 186.15 feet; thence Northerly along -
B c arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of a reverse curve, said curve being to
Bec Point of Curvacure of a curve concave to the left, having a radius of 583.52 ﬁeet.dnd
chord bearing and distance of Norch'09°45'29“ East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along -
ge arc of said curve 208.59 fect to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thenc? North
b"28158" West, 6.26 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to ghe right, .
2ving a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 43°51'10" Cast
§.94 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of
fngency of said curve;j thence North 88°11'19" East, 1429.97 feet to the Point of Curvaturn
a curve concave to the right, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 2 chord bearing and
B cance of South 46°08'50" East 35.76 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve
B 85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; therce South 00°28'58" East, 1119.97

et to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right, -having a radius of 25.00
B .t and a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51' 10" West 34.94 feet; thence Westerly
ong the arc of said curve 18.69 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Soutl

;“011'199 HWest, 1499.97 fect to the Point of Curvature of a curve concave to the right,

Bving a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 46°08'50" West
t to the Point of

B .76 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 39.85 fee
ngency and the Point of Beginning.

Mntaining 19.08 acres, more or less.
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GARBY, PEELE. BGR/OOM, HANASCO & PAYNE
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RAMCO FORM 33.°
IFROM CORPORATION! '

%ﬁﬁ

‘{his warrantg ]Eeed Made and exccuted the 12th r'ay Df Auguy; 5.&5) 19 87 by

2 £
PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, a Virginia co’i}zg})ratioib

a corporalion exisling wunder the laws of Virginia ., and having il‘s’r@rincipalt'g}.dce of

business at Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055 & &

’lereinaﬂor called the garanlor, lo 0/)
SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. "(9.'9

whose postoffice address is Route 10, Box 319, Lake City, Florida 32055

,wrvl'nufh'r called the granlee:

{Wherever used herein the terms “grantor’ and “grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and
the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and asigns of corporations)

wuﬂfsselht That the nran'tor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other
valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does grant, bargain, sell,

alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia
County, Florida, viz:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by
reference made a part hereof.

N.B.: This deed is executed and delivered to
correct an error contained in the legaldescription
of a prior deed from Patten Corporation
South-Atlantic to Spring Run Owners
Association, dated July 23, 1987, recorded
July 23, 1987, Official Records Book 628,

pages 553-557, public records, Columbia
County, Florida.

Togelhﬂ' with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any-
wise apperlaining,

TO ]HZWB alld tO HOld, the same in fee simple forever.

‘lﬂﬂll the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that it is lawfully seized of said lqnd in fee
simple; that it has good right and law[ul authority to sell and convey said land; that it hereby fully war-
rants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsdever;
and that said land is free of all encumbrances €XCcept taxes accruing subsequent, to

December 31, 1986.

141180

(CORPORATE SEAL) ]ll Witﬂl’ss whﬂ’tof the grantor has caused these presents to

be execuled in ils name, and ils corporale seal to be hereunto affixed, by uts
proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written.

ARTRST ... QUTH-ATLANTEC
R A

Signed, sealgd and delive 3 "E = m:
| el § o2
"“..."4;4.5:\". ] qgim&$;;;w§g
.......... YA AL R L, iR
-3 =~ 8=z

sTATE oF FLORIDA } 5L @ gp
COUNTY or COLUMBIA pu g RE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take ulnowkd‘mnl:?".'
perwnally appeared Jeffry L. Forbes

well known o me to be the ViCe€ President ald< KYEXXKX of the corporation named as grantor

in the foregaing deed, and that they severally acknowledged executing the same in the presence of two subscribing witnesses freely and voluntasily
under futimrily duly vested in them by said corporation and that the seal alfixed thereto is the gme corpurate seal ol said corporation.
= WITNESS. my hand aud official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this day of August . A. D, 1987 .

- -

o L@é%%%é%ﬂgéwﬁa/

This Tustnanient prepared by: Ecate of Florid
Adidress My commission expires:

NOTARY pupyic STATE
2 OF FLO
MY Commission EXPIRES MAR

RIDA AT LARGE
CH 27, 1988
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ATTACHED TO WARRANTY DEED DATED . : <:p fz?
AUGUST 12, 1987 FROM PATTEN % '

. - CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC TO : %0
B SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. : e

ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY DESCRIPTION :

A part of the West 1/2 of Section 16, Township 6 South, Range 16
East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particularly described
as follows: _ N '
Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 16, Township 6 South,
Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida and run North 88°11'19"
East 25 feet to its intersection with the East line of Lazy Oak
Road ( a county maintained dirt road ); thence South 00°19'38"
East along said East line of Lazy Oak Rcad 1959.09 feet to the
Point of Beginning, said point also being the Point of Curvature
of a curve being concave to the left, having a radius of 25.00
feet and a chord bearing and distance ‘of South 46°04'10" East,
35.81 feet; thence along the arc of said curve 39.92 feet to the
Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 88°11'19" East,
1540.91 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave
to the left, having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing
and distance of North 43°51'10" East 34.94 feet; thence Northerly
along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Tangency
of said curve, said point also to be khown as reference Point
®A": thence North 00°28°'58" West 730.53 feet to the Point of
curvature of a curve concave to the right, having a radius of
583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 09°45'29"
East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve
208.59 feet to the Point of a Reverse Curve said curve being
concave ‘to the left having a radius of 523.52 feet and a chord
bearing and distance of North 09°45'29" East' 186.15 feet; thence
Northerly along the arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of
Tangency of said curve;.thence North 00°28'58" Wwest 120.00 feet
to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the left
having a radius of 523.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance
of North 10243'25 West 186.15 feet; thence Northerly along the
arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the Point of a Reverse Curve
said curve being concave to the right and having a radius of
583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 10°43'25"
West 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said.curve
208.59 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence Norxth
00°28'58" West 166.380 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
being concave to the left and having a radius of 25.00 feet and a
chord bearing and distance of North 16°935'06" West 13.87 feet;
thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the
Point of a Reverse Curve .concave to the right having a radius of
40.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 89°31'02"
East 67.69 feet; thence Northerly, Easterly and Southerly along
the -axc of said curve 170.63 feet to Point of a Reverse Curve
said curve being concave to the left having a radius of 25.00
feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 15°937'10" West
13.87 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 14.05
feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South
00°228'58" East 166.38 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
being concave to the left having a radius of 523.52 feet . and a
chord bearing and distance of. South 10943'25" East 186.15 feet;
thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 187.14 feet to the
. Point of a Reverse Curve said curve being concave_to the right o
. having a radius of 583.5Z. feet and a chord bearing and distance
of South 10°43'25" East 207.48 feet; thence Southerly along the
arc of said curve 208.59 feet to the Point of Tangency of said
curveam@pgqgﬁm$ uth 00° 28's58™ East 3.71 feet to the Point of
_Curvatlidlag aﬁﬁﬂf@%ibeing_concave to_the left having a radius of "
/’2"""‘[;‘,7 ‘g /.n-ut{o(, —
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25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South J%an'yak

East 35.76 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said rve

39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence. drth

88°11'19" East 2009.07 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve

concave to the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord

pearing and distance of North 72°05'L1" East 13.87 feet; thence

Easterly along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of a

Reverse Curve said curve being concave!to the right having a

radius of 40.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South

01°48'41" East 67.69 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and

Westerly along the arc of said curve 170.63 feet to the Point of

Reverse Curve said curve being-concave to the left having a

radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North'

750942134" West 13.87 feet; thence Westerly along the arc of said

curve 14.05 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence

South 88°11'19" West, 471.62 feet to the Point of Curvature of a

curve being concave to the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and

a chord bearing and distance of South 43°51'10" wWest 34.94 feet;

thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the :
Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East o
1122.53 feet to the Point of Curvature being concave to the right “
having a radius of 85.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance_ of '
-South 43°951'10™ West 118.81 feet; thence Westerly along the arc " &
of said curve 131.55 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; S
thence South 88°11'19" West 1502.52 feet to the Point of :
Ccurvature of a curve being concave to the left having a radius of

25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 439s51°'10"

West 34.94 feet; thence Southerly along the arc of said curve

18.69 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South ) i
00°28'58" Bast 1222.53 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve -
being concave to the left having a radius -of 25.00 feet and a
chord bearing and distance of South 44°49'01™ Cast 34.94 feet;
thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the
Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South 89°09'15" East
759.86 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to
the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and
distance of North 74°44°'38" East 13.87 feet; thence Easterly
along the arc of said curve 14.05 feet to the Point of a Reverse
curve said curve being:i:concave to the right having a radius of
40.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South 60°15'23"
East 70.04 feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along
the arc of said curve 85.31 feet to the Point of a.Reverse Curve
said curve being concave to the left having a radius of 25.00
feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 73°03'08" West
13.87 feet; thence Westerly along the arc of said curve 14.05 .
feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North t
,89°09'15" West 757.31 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
.being.concave to the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a

chord bearing and distance of South 45°910'54" West 35.76 feet;
thence Southerly along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the

Point of Tangency of said curve; thence South  00°28°'58" East

269.32 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to
s the right having a radius of 940,80 feet and a chord bearing and

» distance of South 13°05'48" West 441.79 feet; thence Southerly
along the arc of said curve 445.95 feet to the Point of Tangency
of said curve; thence South 26°40'34" West 120.49 feet to the
Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the left having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South
18919'26" East 35.36 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said
curve 39.87 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence
South 63°919'26" East 855.00 feet to the:Point of Curvature’'cf a
curve being concave to the right having a radius of. 50.00 feet
and a chord bearing and distance of 'South 57°46'01" West 85.63
feet; thence Easterly, Southerly and Westerly along the arc of
said curve 211.34 feet to the Point of a Reverse Curve said curve
being concave to the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a
chord bearing and distance of North 32°13'59" West 25.82 feet;
thence Westexly along the arc of said curve 27.13 feet to the .
Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North_63°19'26" West,

.
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788.67 feet to the Point of Curvature of a cuxve einﬁyég cave to
the left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a c 640, beaxr 6Qg§nd.
distance of South 71°40'34" West 35.36 feet; the éq Southel Dy
along the arc of said curve 39.27 feet to the Point of@$9ngency
of said.curvei. thence South 26°40'34" West 817.49 feet the
Point of Cuxvature of a curve being concave to the left havrxg a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and di:stance of South
17947'48" East 35.03 feet; thence Easterly along the arc of said
curve 38.81 feet to its intersection with the Northerly right-of-
way line of State Road No. 238 ( an 80.00 foot right-of-way as
now established ); thence North 62°16'10" West along said
Northerly right-of-way line a distance of 110.00 feet to the
pPoint of Curvature of a curve concave to the left having a radius
of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 72°12'12"
East 35.68 feet;. thence Northerly along the arc of said curve
39.73 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North
26°940'34" East 1020.95 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve
being concave to the left having a.radius of 880.80 feet and a
chord bearing and distance of North 13°05'48" East 413.61 feet;
thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 417.51 feet to the
Point of Tangency of said curxve; thence North 00°28'58" West
1599.39. feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave
to the. left having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and
distance of North 46°08'50" West 35.76 feet; thence Westerly
along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency
of said curve; thence South 88°11'19" West 1532.89 feet to the
Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the left having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing and distance of South
43°29'00" wWest 35.17 feet; thence Southerly along the arxc of said
curve '39.01 feet to its intersection with the Easterly right-of-
way line of Lazy Oak Road; thence North 01°13'19" West along the
Easterly right-of-way line, 84.67 feet; thence continue North
00°19°'38". West along said Easterly right~-of-way line, 25.74 feet
to the Point of Beginning. ..

Together with the followihg: described right-of-wvay:

commence at said reference Point "A" and run North 89°31'02" East
to the Point of Tangency of a curve and the Point of Beginning;,
thence North 00028'58" West 727.98 feet to the Point of Curvature
of a.curve being concave to the right having a radius of 523.52
feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 09945'29" East.

186.15 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 187.14:

feet to the Point of a Reverse Curve said curve being the Point
of Curvature of a curve concave to the left having a radius of
583.52 feet and a chord bearing and distance of North 09°45'29"
East 207.48 feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve

. 208.59 feet to the Point of Tangency of isaid curve; thence North

00928'58" West 6.26 feet to the Point.of Curvature of a curve
being concave to the right having a rddius of 25.00 feet and a
chord bearing and distance of North 43951'10" East 34.94 feet;
thence Easterly along the arc of said curve 38.69 feet to the
Point of Tangency of said curve; thence North 88°11'19" East
1429.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve being concave
to the right having a radius of 25.00 feet and a chord bearing
and distance of South 46°08°'S0" East 35.76 feet; thence Southerly
along the arc of said cuxve 39.85 feet to the Point of Tangency

.of said curve; thence South 00°28'58" East 1119.97 feet to the

Point of Curvature of a curve being concave to the right having a
radius of 25.00 feet and a choxd bearing and distance of South
43951'10" West 34.94 feet; thence Westerly along the arc of said
curve 38.69 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; thence
south 88°11°19" West 1499.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a
curve being concave to the right having a radius of 25.00 feet
and a chord bearing and distance of North 46°00'50" West 35.76
feet; thence Northerly along the arc of said curve 39.85 feet to
the Point of Tangency .-and the Point of Beginning.

Containing 19.08 acres more or less.
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6/3/87 (revised)

ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and this day of . 19 , bet-
ween PATTEN OORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC, whose mailing address is Post Office Box
2299, Lake City, Florida 32056 ("Seller") and
, whose mailing address is

. ("Purchaser").

1. pPurchaser has this date purchased from Seller, either Lot , . Block
Ichetucknee Pines, a subdivision according to plat thereof recorded in Plat Book
5, pages 94-94A, public records, Columbia County, Florida, or Tract , as
shown on survey prepared by Bennett R. Wattles & Assoc., Inc., Registered Land
Surveyors and dated , 1987, (which together with one
adjoining parcel in a private development known as “"Spring Run Phase II* and
four adjoining lots located within Ichetucknee Pines collectively are called
"the "Development"), and Seller has granted to Purchaser a perpetual non-
exclusive easement for ingress and egress over certain private roads ("Road
System") which is part of the Development.

2. “urchaser has paid to Seller the sum of § as Purchaser's
initial membership fee as a member of a non-profit corporation organized under
the laws of the State of Florida (at Seller's expense), known as "Spring Run
Owners Association" (the "Association") which shall be responsible for main-
tenance of the Road System as hereafter provided.

3. Purchaser has agreed with respect to maintenance of the Road System as
follows:

(a) Purchaser will contribute $100.00 annually on January 1 of each
year, coammencing January 1, 1988 as Purchaser's annual fee for membership in
the Association, and as a contribution by Purchaser to the maintenance of
the Road System.

(b) Purchaser acknowledges that, except as provided in paragraph 4
hereof, all maintenance and upkeep of the Road System shall be the respon-
sibility of Purchaser and all other owners of parcels within the
Development, acting through the Association, and that Purchaser's pro rata
share of the costs of maintenance and upkeep is equal to 1.887% thereof.

4. Seller will maintain the Road System at Seller's sole expense until
Seller has sold 75% of the parcels within the Development, after which main-
tenance of the Road System shall be the responsibility of the Association.
Until Seller has transferred responsibility for maintenance of the Road System
to the Association, Seller shall have camplete control of maintenance and

upkeep of the Road System, and Seller's responsibility shall be limited to main-
taining the roads in their present condition.

5. The Association has been organized in such manner that each owner of a
parcel will have one (1) vote per parcel. Purchaser shall be a member of the
Association so long as Purchaser is the owner of the property and pays the
annual membership fees and annual maintenance contribution.

6. Purchaser has been informed that the annual maintenance contribution of
$100.00 as provided in paragraph 1 hereof may not be increased without the
approval of seventy-five (75%) percent of the owners of the lots in the
Development.

7. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this agreement, Purchaser shall
be responsible for repair of damage to the Rcad System resulting from the
willful or negligent acts of Purchaser, his agents, servants or employees.
purchaser shall make such repairs at purchaser's expense within a reasonable
time, not to exceed thirty (30) days after written notice has been sent to
purchaser by Seller or the Association.
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8. Purchaser acknowledges that the Road System is private, and Purchaser is
obligated to maintain his proportionate part of the costs of repairs and main-
tenance of the Road System. Purchaser further acknowledges that Association
shall have the right to enforce the obligation of Purchaser to make contribu-
tions to the maintenance of the Road System by placing a lien upon' the property,
as well as any other legal rights of action against Purchaser for non-payment of
such maintenance costs. In the event of such legal action (whether by Seller,
or the Association), the prevailing party shez:il be entitled to recover from the
non-prevailing party all costs and expenses of such litigation including a
reasonable attorney fee to the prevailing party's attorney.

9. Ppurchaser acknowledges that Seller intends to assign all rights under
this agreement to the Association upon the sale by Seller of all parcels within
the Development, and to transfer title to the Road System to the Association.

10. This agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties and may
be modified only by a written instrument executed by both parties, and shall be
binding upon the respective heirs, successors and assigns of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement the day and
year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered

yeaence of: PATTEN CORPORATION SOUTH-ATLANTIC

' ///Mo. (&;7“‘\ By: \«Xgﬂ\/ kﬂf\\ﬂﬂé
[- | %2& A“m'ﬁa\@atory

S Vallda ftaninc

(CORPORATE SEAL) - .17 .o

Wi -sesdetoSel

Signed, sealed and delivered

in the presence of:

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Witnesses as to Purchaser
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MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 30th day of October, 1987, by
and between SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a non-profit
Florida corporation, ("Owner"), whose mailing address is P.0. Box
2299, Lake City, Florida 32056 and D & L CUSTOM SERVICES,
("Contractor"), whose mailing address is Rt. 12, Box 259 B, Lake

City, Florida 32055.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner of lands in Columbia County,
Florida as more‘specifigally described on Schedule "A" attached
hereto, which form a part of Spring Run and Spring Run Phase II,
a private, unrecorded, residential subdivision ("Development'");
and Ichetucknee Pines, a subdivision according to the plat
thereof recorded in Plat Book 5, pages 94-94A, public records,
Columbia County, Florida.

WHEREAS, the property described in Schedule "A" is that
portion of the Development which will be used for private roads,
drainage easements and other areas ("Road Area") used in common
by owners in the Development; and Owner and Contractor have
agreed that Contractor will provide maintenance services for the
Road Area, in consideration of the payments to be made to
Contractor as herein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premisesz as well as
other good and valuable considerations, the parties agree as
follows:

1. Contractor shall, during the term of this agreement,
provided all routine grading; mowing; repairs of potholes;
opening and maintaining of drainage ditches; (typically once per
quarter) and if necessary, the replacing of limerock as may be
required to maintain the Road Area, except in casesrof washouts
caused by natural disasters.

2. The term of this agreement shall be for a period of five
(5) years from the date hereof, and may be extended thercafter by
mutual agreement in writing. The agreement may be terminated by

Owner, for cause, if Contractor fails to maintain the Road Area
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in the manner herein specified upon fifteen (15) days prior
written notice to Contractor.

3. Owner shall pay to Contractor the sum of ONE THOUSAND
AND NO(lOO ($1,000.00) DOLLARS per quarter payable upon
completion of work performed as per the terms of this agreement.

4. Contractor has sole responsibility for the supervision
and direction of all employees of Contractor, all sub-contractors
employed by Contractor and any other persons, firms,
corporations, or agents whomsoever engaged by Contractor for the
performance of the work hereunder; provided that Contractor may
not assign this contract withcut the prior consent of Owner.

5. Contractor shall, and does hereby indemnify, and hold
Owner harmless from any and all liability whatsoever arising out
of the performance by Contractor of this agreement, including
injury to persons or property arising from the negligence or
willful misconduct of Contractor, its agents, servants, employees
or officers. Contractor shall at all times maintain public
liability insurance with minimum limits of $500,000.00 property
damage; $500,000.00 personal injury to any one individual; and
$500,000.00 tota1 .1imits-for injuries to all persons, and shall
name Owner as an additional insured thereunder. Contractor shall
furnish Owner a certificate of such insurance and proof that the
premiums in connection therewith have been paid.

6. Contractor shall be deemed to be an independent
contractor, and this agreement shall in no way be construed to
establish a principal-agent, employer-employee, or joint venture
relationship between the parties.

7. Contractor shall provide the appropriate work on a
regular quarterly basis, beginning three (3) months from the date
of execution of this agreement, provided that Owner shall have
the right to give Contractor notice of any emergency repairs
needed as a result of weather conditions or other natural
disasters. Owner must provide Contractor with a minimum ten (10)
day notice for routine work described in paragraph 1 except in
cases for emergency repairs.

8. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the
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benefit of the parties, their respective successors .and assigns,
and shall inure t6 the benefit of the several oﬁners of lands
within the Development for whose benefit the Road Area will be
maintained.

9. ir the event of a default by Contractor hereunder, and
such default is not cured within fifteen (15) days from written
notice thereof, Owner shall have the right to terminate this
agreement without further 1liability, and to pursue any other
remedy permitted By the laws of the State of Florida for such
default. In any 1litigaiion arising pursuant to this contract,
the prevailing party in such litigation shall be entitled to
recover all costs and expenses, including a reasonable attorney's
fee to the prevailing party's attorney.

10. This contract shall be construed and enforced in
accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement
the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence ofy: SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

L

President

Wiktnesses as to Owner

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

L. ' )/MD’AJO%{%())Q(\/

J President

MWMU,{?,&ZW Attest: N

Witnesses as to Contractor _ c_r_et:;_ar,y-x
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MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 30th day of October, 1987, by
and between SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, 1INC., a non-profit
Florida corporation, ("Owner"), whose mailing address is P.0. Box
2299, Lake City, Florida 32056 and D & L CUSTOM SERVICES,

("Contractor"), whose mailing address is Rt. 12, Box 259 B, Lake

City, Florida 32055.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner of lands in Columbia County,
Florida as more specifically described on Schedule "A" attached
hereto, which form a part of Spring Run and Spring Run Phase II,
a private, unrecorded, residential subdivision ("Development');
and Ichetucknee Pines, a subdivision according to the plat

thereof recorded in Plat Book 5, pages 94~94A, public records,
Columbia County, Florida.

WHEREAS, the property described in Schedule "A" is that
portion of the Development which will be used for private roads,
drainage easements and other areas ("Road Area") used in %ommon
by owners in the Development; and Owner and Contractor have
agreed that Contractor will provide maintenance services for the
Road Area, in consideration of the payments to be made to
Contractor as herein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, as well as
other good and valuable considerations, the parties agree as
follows:

1. Contractor shall, during the term of this, agreement,
provided all routine grading; mowing; repairs of potholes;
opening and maintaining of drainage ditches; (typically once per
quarter) and if necessary, the replacing of limerock as may be
required to maintain the Road Area, except in cases of washouts
caused by natural disasters.

2. The term of this agreement shall be for a period of five
(5) years from the date hereof, and méy be extended thereafter by
mutual agreement in writing. The agreement may be terminated by

Owner, for cause, if Contractor fails to maintain the Road Area
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in the manner herein specified upon fifteen (15) days prior
written notice to Contractor.

3. Owner shall pay to Contractor the sum of ONE THOUSAND
AND NO/100  ($1,000.00) DOLLARS per quarter payable upon
completion of work performed as per the terms of this agreement.

4. Contractor has sole responsibility for the supervision
and direction of all employees of Contractor, all sub-contractors
employed by Contractor and any other ©persons, firms,
corporations, or agents whomsoever engaged by Contractor for the
performance of the work hereunder; provided that Contractor may
not assign this contract without the prior consent of Owner.

5. Contractor shall, and does hereby indemnify, and hold
Owner harmless from any and all liability whatsoever ' arising out
of the performance by Contractor of this agreement, including
injury to persons or property arising from the negligence or
willful misconduct of Contractor, its agents, servants, employees
or officers. Contractor shall at all times maintain public
liability insurance with minimum 1limits of $500,000.00 property
damage; $500,000.00 personal injury to any one individual; and
$500,000.00 total 1limits for injuries to all rersons, andishall
name Owner as an additional insured thereunder. Contractor shall
furnish Owner a certificate cf such insurance and proof that the
premiums in connection therewith have been paid.

6. Contractor shall be deemed to be an independent
contractor, and this agreement shall in no way be construed to
establish a principal-agent, employer-employee, or joint venture
relationship between the parties.

7. Contractor shall provide the appropriaté work on a
regular quarterly basis, beginning three (3) months from the date
of execution of this agreement, provided that Owner shall have
the right to give Contractor notice of any emergency repairs
needed as a result of weather conditions or other natural
disasters. Owner must pfovide Contractor with a minimum ten (10)
day notice fcr routine work described in paragraph 1 except in
cases for emergency repairs.

8. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the




benefit of the parties, their respective successors and assigns,

and shall inure to the benefit of the several owners of lands
within the Development for whose benefit the Road Area will be
maintained.

9. 1In the event of a default by Contractor hereunder, and
such defaulf is not cured within fifteen (15) days from written
notice thereof, Owner shall have the right to terminate this
agreement without further 1liability, and to pursue any other
remedy permitted by the laws of the State of Florida for such
default. In any litigation arising pursuant to this contract,
the prevailing party in such 1litigation shall be entitled to
recover all costs and expenses, including a reasonable attorney's
fee to the prevailing party's attorney.

10. This contract shall be construed and enforced in
accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement
the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of“

SPRING RUN OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

(2é2&ﬁéﬂ7*“’ BY: w\x»lizw‘F:j\j¥u<E>

President

| (.

Wiltnesses as to Owner

(CORPORATE SEAL)

. Signed, sealed and delivered eIt
in the presence of: :

J President

)V(ﬁupm/ (Pl Attest: }\l

Witnesdes as to Contractor cretary\\

bl Bt vy, Ww Ot g

(CORPORATE SEAL) .-




AULEY ROWELL
Chairman
Shady Grove, Florida

) JOHN M. FINLAYSON
- Vice Chairman
Ashville, Florida

JONATHAN WERSHOW
Secretary/Treasurer
Alachua, Florida

€. S. CHANDLER, JR.
Jasper, Florida

SEYMOUR CHOTINER
Live Qak, Florida

MITZI C. HENDHRICK
Mayo, Florida

LYNETTA USHER GRINER
fFanning Springs, Floricda

SAM THOMPSON
Lake City, Florida

SN\ OR. EARL M. STARNES
( Alachua, Florida

DONALD O. MORGAN
- Executive Director
= Lake City, Florida
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SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

May 19, 1987

Mr. Terry Clayton

Patten Development Corporation
South Atlantic

Post Office Box 2299
Lake City, Florida 32056

ITCHETUCKNEE PINES AND SPRING RUN--PHASE II SUBDIVISIONS

Mr. Clayton, the Itchetucknee Pines Subdivision--Lots
1-3, Block "A"; Lots 1-4, Block "B"; and, Lots 1-9 Block
ncn, and the Spring Run Subdivision, Phase II--Lots 1-7,
as shown on the plans supplied to the district, do not
require district surfacewater management permits. All
of the lots in the subdivisions have access on public
roads--State Road 238 and Lazy Oak Road.

The remaining acreage identified on the plans as "Spring
Run Subdivision"--Lots 1-49, including the two
"ynplatted lands" easements which cross the Itchetucknee
Pines and Spring Run--Phase II Subdivisions, will
require a district surfacewater management permit.
required permit applications for the ugpring Run
subdivision" are currently in the process of technical
review by staff.

The

If you have any questionms, please call the district’s
permitting stafﬁ,at 904/362-6909.
.- P /‘

DAVID W. FISK - ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DWF/ac)

ROUTE 3, BOX 64 LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060

T aaTamp e

TELEPHONE (904) 362-1001
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P. O. BOX 4970
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32232-0019

REPLY TO

ATTENTION OF "AY 1 9 ]987

Regulatory Division
Fleld Monitoring Branch

S7NPB80030 5 E @ TR
r, T }:“ o d

MAY 2 tor
Mr, Terry Clayton, Jrx. SUNARIKEE RIVER WATRR
c/o Patten Corporation : ‘ FAGMT, DISTRICY

Post Office Box 229% ’
Lake City, Florida 32056-2299

Dear tMr, Clayton:

Reference is made to our May 18, 1987 onsite inspection
of the proposed Ichetucknee Pines Subdivieion at Section 16,
Township 06 South, Range 16 Rast, Columbia County, Florida.

The project as proposed will not require a Department of the
Army permit in accordance with Section 10 of the Rivers and
Harbors Act of 1899 as it is not located within navigable waters
of the United States. Furthermore, & pormit will not be required
in accordance with Section 404 of the Clean Water Act as it will
not invglve the discharge of dredged or fill material into waters
of the United States. Providing the work is done in accordance
with the enclosed dravings, Department of the Army authorization
will not be required.

Please be advised that this determination reflects current
policy and regulations and is valid for a perfiod no longer than
two years from the date of this letter. If after the two year
period, this determination has not been specifically revalidated
by the Corps of Engineers, it shall automatically expirxc. This
letter does not obviate the requirement to obtain any other
Federal, State, or local permits which may be necessary for your
project.

Thank you for your cooperation with our permit program.

Sincerely,

Ronald K. Silver
Chief, Field Monitoring Branch

Enclosure

bee:

DER, Jacksonville
/SRWMD (4~87-00105)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

P. O. BOX 4970
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32232-0019

T o or MY © 5 1987
Regulatory Division
Fiald Monitoring Branch

Itchetucknee Pines Subdivision
Post Office Box 2299
Lake City, Florida 32056-2299

Gentlemzn:

Refercoce is made to your application to the Suwannee River
Water Management District regarding your proposed subdivision at
Saction 16, Township 006 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County,
Florida,.

A preliminary review by this office indicates that the parcel
may be subject to permitting requirements of the Department of the
Arny pursuant to section 404 of the Clean Water Act for discharge
of dredge or fill materfial inrteo wetlands or waters of the United
States. £Enclosed is an application booklet with application form
and instructions. You are requested to conmplete the enclosed
application and submit 1t to thig office within two weeks of the
date of this letter.

1f you should have any questions conceraing this matter,
please contact the undersigned at (304) 791~1679,.

Sinceraly,

Ronald H. Silver
Chief, Field Monitorimg Branch
Enclosure

bee:
/DER, Jacksonville
SRWMD

RECEIVE])

MAY 111987

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER
MGMT. DISTRICT

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS =* 105 ‘
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FROM: - Suwannee River N - ER U>4>-g>lr.mm i _ .
, Water Management District N .y : A S -
’ Route 3, Box 64 R W@u\@\%\ Ww WL%
‘Live Oak, FL 32060 YVAR\Y VI
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

On 4/30/1987 the Suwannee River Water Management District received a
permit application for the following surfacewater management system:

Application: 4-87-00105 ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION P O BOX 2299
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

A permit application to construct and cperate a surfacewater
management system on approximately 398.50 acres of land in township
06 south, Range 16 east, section 16, Columbia County, Florida.

Comments or obijections may be filed with the district until 5/19/71987.
If no comments or objections are received, the district may issue this
permit any time after 5/19/1987.

- JOHN D KERCE
TO: BUILDING INSPECTOR
" P O DRAWER 1529
~ LAKE CITY, FL 32055
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION

On 473071987 the Suwannee River Water Management District received a
permit application for the following surfacewater management system:

Application: 4-87-00105 ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION P O BOX 2299
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

A permit application to construct and operate a surfacewater
management system on approximately 3983.50 acres of land in township
06 south., Range 16 east, section 16, Columbia County, Florida.

Comments or objections may be filed with the district until 5/719/1987.
If no comments or objections are received, the district may issue this

permit any time after 5/19/1987.

MARY CHILDS
TO: ' CLERK .OF COURT
P 'O BOX 1965 . :
- LAKE CITY, FL 32055 -,

AT I AR g WLV.A‘u«ﬂvﬂvuﬁEq?..az»qiiunQ MR, TSR ST 3 TEIEH et LS LIS e ST e it Y, e NI L




T T A e B U N R T T % N P LN o R S S S A AP G AT 0 Nt A fatn, DA S o e e e L 4 LA B R A N A S T

mmoz.i&csm::mm x.<2, o - ‘ - o>4> _s>=.mm "
7 m. Emwmﬁ Zm:mmmsmzw Dwmwaanﬂ ‘ e Ty -%Ur
S Arm<m Oak, FL 32060 Y muu

NOTICE OF APPLICATION -
On 4/30/1987 the Suwannee River Water Management District received a
permit application for the following surfacewater management system:

Application: 4-87-00105 ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION P O BOX 2299
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

A permit application to construct and operate a surfacewater
management system on approximately 398.50 acres of land in township
06 south, Range 16 east, section 16, Columbia County, Florida.

Comments or objections may be filed with the district until 5/19/1987.
If no comments or objections are received, tha district may issue this
permit any time after 5/19/1987.

~NELSON' BEDENBAUGH

4ﬁm -BUILDING DEPARTMENT _
©F 0.BOX 1529 =
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[FROM:—-nGuwannee River ,

.« ... Water Management District
_-Route 3. Box 64
. Live Oak, FL 32060

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
On 4/30/1987 the Suwannee River Water Management District received a
permit application for the following surfacewater management system:

Application: 4-87-00105 ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION P O BOX 2299
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

A permit application to construct and operate a surfacewater
management system on approximately 398.50 acres of land in township
06 south, Range 16 east, section 16, Columbia County, Florida.

Comments or objections may be filed with the district until 5/19/1987.
If no comments or objections are received, the district may issue this
permit any time after 5/19/1987.

PERRY: OLDENBERG . - _
TO: ¢20 SOUTH MERIDIAN ST
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 .
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION

On 4/30/1987 the Suwannee River Water Management District received a
permit application for the following surfacewater management system:

,mﬁzﬁamniwaamm‘mm<mw
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Application: 4-87-00105 ITCHETUCKNEE PINES SUBDIVISION P O BOX 2299
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

A permit application to construct and operate a surfacewater
management system on approximately 398.50 acres of land in township
06 south, Range 16 east, section 16, Columbia County, Florida.

Comments or objections may be filed with the district until 571971987,
1f no comments or objections are received, the district may issue this
permit any time after 57/19/1987.

~ RONALD ‘SILVER - .
TO: p O BOX 4970 . -
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PATTEN |
CORPORATION

. SOUTH ATLANTIC ,

P.O. Box 2299 e Lake City, Florida 32056
904-755-4606

April 30, 1987

Suwannee River Water Management District
Route 3, Box 64
Live Oak, FL 32060

RE: Spring Run, a development located in Section 16, Township 6 South,
Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida K

Gentlemen:

This refers to the application of Patten Corporation South-Atlantic
("Patten") for a surface water management permit regarding the above
development.

All roads within the development, which are to be kept and maintained as
private roads, will be initially maintained by, and at the expense of
Patten, until such time as 75% of the total number of lots within the
development have been sold to third parties. At that time, the mainten-
ance of the roads will be the responsibility of the homeowners association
of which each property owner will be a member.

The homeowners association will be organized by Patten, at its expense,

as a non-profit Florida corporation, and each purchaser will become a
member thereof at the time of purchase. Each purchaser-member will execute
a binding agreement to pay to the homeowners association annual assessments
necessary to maintain the roads within the development. Patten will
continue to pay its proportionate part of such maintenance costs until

all lots are sold.

Thank you.

Very trul yours, -
\_ k\ws
Jef L\ \Fdrbes
Vice-Yyresdi t

JLF/mr

Located at Highway 41 South ® Ri. 10, Box 319 e Luke City, Flonaga 32677




| [PATTEN .
CORPORATION -

. SOUTH ATLANTIC ,

o : P.O. Box 2299 e Lake City, Florida 32056
A 904-755-4606

April 30, 1987

Suwannee River Water Management District
Route 3, Box 64 | .
Live Oak, FL 32060 R .

R - L . .
e 1

Subject: Ichetucknee Pines, Ichetucknee Pines Phase 2, Spring Run
Subdivisions, Suwannee County, Florida

Gentlemen:

Please except this letter as authorization that all permit applications
and/or correspondence relative to this project should be directed to
Jeffry L. Forbes, Vice President, Patten Corporation South-Atlantic or
Terry Clayton, Acquisition Manager, Patten Corporation South-Atlantic.
If anything further is needed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

I am,

Sincerely yours,

Vice-Rresid

JLF/mr

g Located at Highway 41 South © Ri. 10, Box 319 % iLake City. Florida 32055




I STATE OF FLORDA M Bob Martinez, -~ Governor

DEPARTMENT OF ~ L me e e
rs HEALTH & REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
COLUMBIA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT @ DISTRICT 3
COURTHOUSE ¢ LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32065

April 20, 1987

Nelson Bedenbaugh

County Planner , A
Columbia County T
Lake City, FL

Re: Preliminary Evaluation, Ichetucknee
Pines Subdivision, 16-6-16E, Columbia
County, FL

" Dear Nelson:

This office has completed a preliminary evaluation on the above described
subdivision. The proposed subdivision meets the requirements of Chapter 10D-6,
Florida Administrative Code, as to lot size, for tiie installation of individual
sewage disposal system and private drinking water wells. The majority of the
subdivision consists of moderately drained soils. Each lot will be evaluated
individually, once application for individual sewage disposal systems have

been made. B
Approved.
Sincerely,
/
\(KWUCJ\ ‘
Ken McCall :
Environmental Health Supervisor
KM/pm :
cc: Steve Wilson, SRWMD
File
E@EWF
. : -
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